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Netzschalter 2 DE
Mains switch GB
Interrupteur secteur FR
Interruptor de red ES
Interruttore di rete IT
Interruptor de rede PT
Netschakelaar NL
Nettbryter NO
Netafbryder DK
Kontakt SE
Verkkokytkin Fl
CeTeBas LiTencenbHas BUka RU
Stravas padeves slédzis LV
Wytgcznik sieciowy PL
Hlavni vypinag Ccz
Halézati kapcsold HU
maBeH knto4 BG
Hlavny spinac SK
Glavno stikalo Sl
AlakOTITNG AcIToupyiag GR
Fis TR

DE Netzkabel

GB Bains cable

FR Cable secteur

ES Cable de conexion a la red

IT Cavo di alimentazione

PT Cabo de alimentacéo

NL Elektriciteitssnoer

NO Nettkabel

DK Netkabel

SE Elkabel

Fl Verkkokaapeli

RU CoeanHnTenbHbI kabenb

LV Stravas kabelis

PL kabel sieciowy

cz Privodni kabel

HU Halézati kabel

BG He3no 3a kaben

SK Kabel

Sl Priklju¢ni kabel

GR KaAwdio pedpatog

TR Kablo
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Sicherungshalter 3

Fuse holder
Porte-fusible
Portafusible
Portafusibile
Porta-fusiveis
Zekeringhouder
Sikringsholder
Sikringsholder
Séakringshallare
Sulakkeenpidin
[epxartenb npegoxpaHutens
DroSinataja turétajs
Uchwyt bezpiecznika
Uchytka pojistky
Biztositék tarto
Mpeanasuten
Poistka

Drzalo varovalke
Bdon Tng aoc@daAeiag
Sigorta Yuvasi

DE Typenschild
GB Information panel
FR Plaque signalétique
ES Placa de caracteristicas
IT Targhetta di omologazione
PT Placa de caracteristicas
NL Typebordje
NO Typeskilt
DK Typeskilt
SE Typskylt
Fl Tyyppikilpi
RU dupmMeHHas Tabnuyka
Lv Plaksnites
PL Tabliczka znamionowa
Ccz Typovy Stitek
HU Tipustabla
BG MHdopmaumoHeH naHen
SK Informacny panel
Sl Plos¢a s podatki
GR Mvakida
TR Bilgi Levhasi
Saugschlitz
Suction slit

Fente d‘aspiration
Ranura de aspiracion
Fessura di aspirazione
Ranhura de aspiragao
Zuigmond

Sugespalte

Sugeslids
Insugningsskara
Imurako
BcacbiBatowui wnuuy
lestkSanas sprauga
Szczelina zasysajaca
Saci $térbina
Szivényilas

Cwmykay

Nasavaci otvor
Odprtina za sesanje
Eykot avappdenong
Emis Haznesi




Filter herausziehen.
Remove the filter.
Retirer le filtre.
Extraer el filtro.
Estrarre il filtro.
Remover o filtro.
Trek het filter eruit.
Trekk ut filteret.
Treek filtret ud.

Ta ur filtret.

Poista suodatin.
BbIHYTb punbTp.
Iznemiet filtru.
Wyciagnag filtr
Vytahnéte filtr.
Hulzza ki a sz(ir6t.
CwmsiHa Ha unTbep
Vybratie filtra
Odstranite filter.
TpaBngte £Ew 1O QIATPO.
Filtreyi ¢cikariniz.

Ansaudfilter trocken ausklopfen! Ist eine vollstandige Reinigung nicht mdglich, Filter ersetzen!

Tap the suction filter to clean it! If it cannot be cleaned thoroughly, replace filter!

Tapoter le filtre d’aspiration pour le débarrasser de I'humidité ! S’il est impossible de le nettoyer parfaitement,
le remplacer !

iSacudir el filtro de aspiracién en seco! |Si no es posible limpiarlo por completo, cambiar el filtro!

Sbattere il filtro di aspirazione tenendolo asciutto! Se non & possibile pulirlo completamente, sostituirlo!
Sacudir o filtro de aspiragdo em seco! Se nao for possivel limpa-lo completamente, substituir o filtro!

Klop het zuidfilter droog uit! Vervang het filter, als het niet helemaal schoongemaakt kan worden!

Bank ut sugefilteret tart! Hvis en komplett rengjaring ikke er mulig, erstatt filteret med et nytt!

Bank sugefiltret tart! Hvis en komplet renggring ikke er mulig, skal filtret udskiftes med et nyt!

Sla ur filtret. Om det inte blir rent, byt filter.

Puhdista kuiva imusuodatin koputtamalla! Jos taydellinen puhdistus ei ole mahdollista, vaihda suodatin!
BblunCTUTL BCackiBaoLwmin punbTp BCYxyto. Ecnv dounsTp He nogaaeTcst NonHOM O4UCTKe, ero creayeT 3aMeHuTb!
Uzsico$o filtru izdauziet sausu! Ja nav iesp&jams pilnigi iztirit filtru, nomainiet to!

Filtr zasysania wytrzepa¢ na sucho! Jesli doktadne wyczyszczenie nie jest mozliwe, filtr wymienic!

Filtr vytfepejte za sucha. Pokud neni mozno provést uplné vycisténi, filtr nasadte.

A szivoszirét szaraz allapotban verje ki. Ha a teljes tisztitas nem lehetséges, akkor a sziirét ki kell cserélni!
[MouncTBaHe Ha PUATBHP UNKN CMsiHA C HOB

Poklepanim filter vycistite! Pokial to nie je celkom mozné, vymernite filter!

Potolcite sesalni filter, da ga ogistite. Ce filtra ne morete temeljito ogistiti, ga zamenjajte!

KrutmoTe 1o @iATpo avappdenong oteyva! Otav o TApNng kabapiopog dev eival duvaTtdg, avTIKATAoTAOTE
TO QiATpO!

Temizlemek igin emis filtresine hafifce vurunuz! Tamamen temizlenmezse filtreyi degistiriniz!

Filter einsetzen!

Insert filter!

Insérer le filtre !
jColocar el filtro!
Inserire il filtro!

Colocar o filtro!

Zet het filter erin!

Sett inn filteret!

Indsaet filitret!

Satt in filtret !

Asenna suodatin paikalleen!
BcTtaButb ounetp!
lelieciet filtru!

Wiozyc filtr!

Nasadte filtr!

Tegye be a sziirét!
[NocTaBsaHe Ha punTbp
Vlozte filter!

Vstavite filter!
TotroBeTAGTE TO YIATPO!
Filtreyi takiniz!
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Sicherungshalter mit Schrauben
dreher 6ffnen.

Open the fuse holder by means of
a screwdriver.

Ouvrer le porte-fusible avec un DE Sicherungshalter herausnehmen.
tournevis. GB Remove the fuse holder.

Abra el portafusibles con un de FR Retirer le porte-fusible.
stornillador. ES Extraer el porafusibles.

Aprire il portafusibile con un cac IT Estrarre il portafusibile.

ciavite. PT Remover o porta-fusiveis.

Abrir o porta-fusiveis com uma NL Haal de veiligheidshouder eruit.
chave de fendas. NO Ta ut sikringsholder.
Zekeringhouder met schroeven DK Tag sikringsholderen ud.

draaier openen. SE Ta ur sékringshallaren.

Apne sikringsholder med skrutrek Fl Poista sulakkeenpidin.

ker. RU BbiHyTb AepxaTens npegoxpaHuTens.
Abn sikringsholderen med en LV Iznemiet drodinataja turétaju.
skruetraekker. PL Wyciagna¢ uchwyt bezpiecznika.
Oppna sékringshallaren med en cz Nasadte novy filtragni pytlik.
skruvmejsel. HU Vegye ki a biztositéktartot.

Avaa sulakkeenpidin ruuviavaimella. BG CBansiHe 1 nocTaBsiHe Ha rHe30To Ha
OTKpbITb AepxaTenb npepnasuTens.

npeaoxpaHnTensl OTBEPTKON. SK Vyberte drziak poistky.

Atvériet droSinataja turetaju ar Sl Odstranite drzalo varovalke.
skrovgrieza palidzibu. GR AQaIPEDTE TN BACN TNS ACPAAEING.
Otworzy¢ uchwyt bezpiecznika za TR Sigorta yuvasini gikariniz.
pomoca wkretaka.

Uvolnéte uchytky pojistky pomoci

Sroubovaku.

Nyissa a biztositéktartot csavar

hazéval.

C nomoLyTa Ha oTBepKa ce oTBapsi

rHE340TO Ha NpeanasuTens.

Otvorte drziak poistky pomocou

skrutkovaca.

Odprite drzalo varovalke s

pomocjo izvijaca.

Avoite Tn Baon TNG ao@AAEIag P

éva KaToapidl.

Bir tornavida ile sigorta yuvasini

aciniz.

Sicherung austauschen. DE Einsetzen des neuen Filterbeutels.
Changing the fuse. GB Insert new filter bag.

Remplacer le fusible. FR Insérer un nouveau sachet filtre.
Cambie el fusible. ES Colocar la nueva bolsa de filtro.
Sostituire il fusibile. IT Inserisca borsa di filtro nuova.
Substituir o fusivel. PT Insira bolsa de filtro nova.
Ze!(ermg_vgrvangen. NL Zet er een nieuwe filterzak in.
Skift ut sikring. NO Sett inn ny filterpose.

Udsk!ft s_ikringen. DK Skift sugepose.

Byt sakring. SE Satt i ny dammsugarpase.
Vaihda sulake. Fl Uuden pussin asentaminen.
3aMeF_WI_Tb npeaoxpaxHnTens. RU BcTtaButb HOBbLIV (HUMLTP- MELLIOK.
Nomglnlgt droSinataju. Lv Jauna filtra maisina ielikdana.
Wymieni¢ bezpiecznik. PL Wiozy¢ nowy worek filtracyjny.
Vyjméte uchytku pojistky. cz Vyméiite pojistku.

Cserélje ki a biztositékot. HU Tegyen be Uj szlir6zsakot.
CsansHe 1 nocTassHe Ha BG MocTaBsiHe Ha HoBa TopbuYKa
npegnasurens. SK Vlozte nové filtracné vrecko.
Vymeiite poistku. S| Vstavite novo filtrirno vrecko.
Zamenjava varovalke. GR ToToBEeTAOTE TO VEO OAKO QIATPOU.
AVTIKATAOTAOTE TNV A0PAAEIQ. TR Yeni filtre torbasi takiniz.

Sigortay1 degistiriniz.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Filterbeutel fest auf dem Ansaugrohr sitzt.
Ensure filter bag is firmly seated on suction tube.

Verifier que le filtre est bien disposé sur le tube d’aspiration.

Controlar la correcta fijacion de la bolsa de filtro al tubo de aspiration.
Assicuri borsa di filtro é fattasedere fermamente su tubi di suzione.
Assegure bolsa de filtro esta firmemente sentada em tubo de sucgéo.
Controleer de plaats van de filterzak op zuigbuis.

Kontroller om filterposen sitter fast pa sugergret.

Kontrollere at sugeposen er sat korrekt fast fed indsugningen.

Se till att dammsugarpasen sitter ordenligt pa insug nings roret.
Varmistakaa, etta pussi on tiiviisti kiinni imuputkessa.

MpoBepuTb NOTHYIO NOCaaKy hunbTP-MeLlka Ha BcackiBatoLen Tpybe.
Parliecinieties, ka filtra maisin$ stingri turas uz iesik$anas caurules.
Nalezy zadba¢ o to, aby worek filtracyjny byt dobrze zamocowany na rurze zasysajace;.
Filtrani pytlik nasadte pevné tak, aby byl pevné nasazen na saci trubici.
Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a szlir6zsak fixen a szivocsévon van-e.
MocTaBsiHe Ha BCMyKaTENHUST Mapky4 B OTBOpa Ha Topbuukara.
Zaistite filtracné vrecko pevne na nasavacej tube.

Prepri¢ajte se, da je filtrirna vre¢ka dobro name$¢ena na sesalno cev.
BeBaiwbeite, 611 0 0GKOG TOU QiATPOU gival OTABEPA TTPOCAPHOTHEVOS TTAVW OTO CWAAVA avappod@naong.
Filtre torbasinin emis tlpine tam olarak oturdugundan emin olunuz.




DE Technische Daten, GB Technical data, FR Caractéristiques techniques, ES Datos técnicos,

IT Dati tecnici, PT Dados técnicos, NL Technische specificaties, NO Tekniske data, DK Tekniske data,
SE Tekniska data, FI Tekniset tiedot, RU TexHu4yeckune apaktepuctuku, LV Tehniskie dati , PO Dane tech-
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niczne, CZ Technické udaje, HU Miiszaki adatok, BG TexHu4yecku gaHHu, SK Technické udaje, SI Tehnicni
podatki, GR Texvikd ortoixeia, TR Teknik Veriler
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Der Hersteller erklart hiermit, dass das Gerat mit den Bestimmungen der Richtlinien und Normen liberein-
stimmt:

Nennspannung 230 V / 50 Hz DE
Rated voltage 230 V / 50 Hz GB
Tension nominale 230 V / 50 Hz FR
Tension de red 230 V /50 Hz ES
Tensione nominale 230 V / 50 Hz IT

Tensdo nominal 230 V / 50 Hz PT
Netspanning 230 V / 50 Hz NL
Nominell spenning 230 V / 50 Hz NO
Nominel spaending 230 V / 50 Hz DK
Spanning 230V / 50 Hz SE
Nimellisjannite 230 V / 50 Hz Fl

HomunHanbHoe HanpsbkeHne 230 B/50 'y, RU
Nominalais spriegums 230 V / 50 Hz LV
Napiecie znamionowe 230 V / 50 Hz PL
Jmenovité napéti 230 V / 50 Hz cz
Haldzati fesziiltség 230 V / 50 Hz HU
Hanpexenune 230V / 50 Hz BG
Predpisané napatie 230V/ 50 Hz SK
Nazivna napetost 230 V /50 Hz Sl

OvopaoTikA Tadon 230 V / 50 Hz GR
Anma gerilimi 230V / 50Hz TR

Geréatesicherung 250 V, T 6,3 A, trage, 5 x 20 mm

Appliance fuses 250 V, T 6,3 A, time-lag fuse, 5 x 20 mm
Fusible d‘appareil 250 V, T 6,3 A, a action retardée, 5 x 20mm
Fusible del aparato 250 V, T 6,3 A, lento, 5 x 20 mm

Fusibile 250 V, T 6,3 A, ritardato, 5 x 20 mm

Fusivel do aparelho 250 V, T 6,3 A, lento, 5 x20 mm
Apparaatzekering 250 V, T 6,3 A, vertraging, 5 x 20 mm
Apparatsikring 250 V, T 6,3 A, treg, 5 x 20 mm
Apparatsikring 250 V, T 6,3 A, traeg, 5 x 20 mm

Sakring 250 V, T 6,3 A, trég, 5 x 20 mm

Laitteen sulake 250 V, T 6,3 A, hidas, 5x20 mm
MpepoxpaHutens 250 B, T 6,3 A, MHEPUUNOHHBLIN, 5 X 20 MM
Lerices droSinatajs 250 V, T 6,3 A, inerts, 5 x 20 mm
Bezpiecznik urzgdzenia 250 V, T 6,3 A, zwtoczny, 5 x 20 mm
Pojistka zafizeni 250 V, T 6,3 A, pomala pojistka 5 x 20 mm
Készllék biztositék 250 V, T 6,3 A, lomha, 5 x 20 mm
Mpegnasuten 250 V, T 6,3A, paamep 5x20 mm

pouzité poistky 250V,T 6,3A, pradova spust, 5x20 mm

Nap. za varov. 250 V, T-6,3, asovni zamik varovalke, 5 x 20
Ao@pdAcieg ouokeung 250V, T 6,3 A, Bpadeia, 5 x 20 mm
Sigortalar 250 V, T 6,3 A, gecikmeli sigorta, 5 x 20 mm

Leistungsaufnahme ca. 1.100 VA
Output approx. 1.100 VA

Puissance absorbée env. 1.100 VA
Consumo de potencia aprox. 1.100 VA
Assorbimento di potenza ca. 1.100 VA
Consumo de poténcia aprox. 1.100 VA
Opgenomen vermogen ca. 1.100 VA
Inngangseffekt ca.”1.100 VA

Optaget effekt ca. 1.100 VA

Effekt 1.100 VA

Ottoteho n. 1.100 VA

MoTtpebnsemas mowHocTb 1100 BA
Jaudas patérins ap 1100 VA

Pobdér mocy ok. 1.100 VA
Odebiratelny vykon cca 1 100 VA
Teljesitményfelvétel kb. 1.100 VA
MN3xogHa mowHocT 1.100 VA

Vykon priblizne1,100 VA

Izhod pribl. 1.100 VA

KatavdAwon 1oxuog Trepitrou 1.100 VA
Cikis 1.100 VA

DE Gewicht ca. 11 kg
GB Weight approx. 11 kg
FR Poid env. 11 kg

ES Peso aprox. 11 kg
IT Peso ca. 11 kg

PT Peso aprox. 11 kg
NL Gewicht ca. 11 kg
NO Vekt ca. 11 kg

DK Veegt ca. 11 kg

SE Vikt 11 kg

Fl Paino n. 11 kg

RU Bec ok. 11 kr

LV Svars ap 11 kg

PL Ciezar ok. 11 kg

Ccz Hmotnost cca 11 kg
HU Suly kb. 11 kg

BG Terno npunbn. 11kr.
SK Vaha ca. 11 kg

SI Masa pribl. 11 kg
GR Bdpog mepitrou 11 kg
TR Yaklasik agirhk 11kg

The manufacturer hereby declares that the equipment complies with the stipulations defined in the following
suidlines and standards:

2006/95/EG, 2004/108/EG

)

Produktion iiberwacht
Sicherheit gepriift




DE
Sicherheit
Der HairCraft ist bei bestimmungsgemalRer Verwendung betriebssicher. Bei
Fehlbedienung oder Missbrauch drohen Gefahren fiir Personen, das Gerat und
andere Sachwerte.
Aufgrund der von diesem Gerat verursachten Spannungsschwankungen beim
Hochlauf kdnnen bei unglinstigen Netzverhaltnissen andere am gleichen
Stromkreis angeschlossene Einrichtungen gestért werden. In diesem Fall sind
angemessene MalRnahmen durchzufiihren (Bitte beim autorisierten Fachmann
erkundigen).

BestimmungsgemaBer Gebrauch

Der HairCraft ist ein Sauggerat zum Aufsaugen von Schnitthaaren im
Friseursalon. Eigenméachtige Umbauten und Veranderungen am Geréat

sind aus Sicherheitsgriinden verboten. Die in dieser Bedienungsanleitung
vorgeschriebenen Installations- und Betriebsbedingungen miissen eingehalten
werden.

Gefahrenquellen

- Nicht in Nassraumen oder in der Nahe von Waschbecken betreiben!

- Nur in sauberen und trockenen Rdumen mit normalen Temperaturen
betreiben.

- Nur Schnitthaare aufsaugen!

- Keine Flussigkeiten oder gesundheitsgefahrdende Stédube aufsaugen!

- Nicht auf den HairCraft sitzen oder steigen!

- Gerat trocken halten!

- Gerat niemals unbeaufsichtigt lassen!

- Gefahr besteht auch bei ausgeschalteten Geraten, deshalb Gerate bei
Nichtgebrauch vom Netz trennen!

- Es ist ausschlief3lich Originalzubehér zu verwenden!

Installation

Aufstellen und AnschlieBen

- Beachten Sie die in Ihrem Land einschléagigen Vorschriften fiir
Friseurbetriebe und die elektronischen Vorschriften.

- Prifen Sie auf dem Typenschild, ob das Gerat fir die 6rtliche Netzspannung
geeignet ist. Wenn nicht, schlieBen Sie das Gerat nicht an, es wiirde
dadurch beschéadigt werden!

Bedienung

- Gerat am Netzschalter einschalten. Haufige Einschaltvorgange innerhalb
kurzer Zeit, insbesondere ein “Spielen” am Einschalter, sind zu vermeiden.

- Haarschnitt vor den Saugschlitz fegen.

- Gerat am Netzschalter ausschalten.

Wartung und Reparatur
Das Gerat darf nur vom autorisierten Fachmann geéffnet und repariert
werden. Vor jeder Servicearbeit Gerdat vom Netz trennen.

Das Gerat enthalt keine zu wartenden oder vom Bediener selbst zu reparierenden
Teile. Wenn das Gerat defekt ist, nehmen Sie es sofort aulRer Betrieb und sichern
Sie es gegen Wiedereinschalten! Verstandigen Sie den Kundendienst!

Abhilfe bei Stérungen:

- Saugleistung zu gering: Austausch des Filterbeutels und eventuell auch des
Ansaudfilters.

- Gerat Iasst sich nicht einschalten oder geht im Betrieb aus: Netzkabel und
Sicherung Uberpriifen. Netzkabel im Zweifelsfall austauschen.

- Lassen sich Stérungen nicht beheben, wenden Sie sich an den
Kundendienst!

Austausch des Filterbeutels

Geriét nicht ohne Filterbeutel betreiben!

- Austausch des Filterbeutels jede Woche, spatestens, wenn die Saugleistung
nachlasst!

- Nur original OLYMP Filterbeutel verwenden!

Reinigen und Austauschen des Ansaudfilters (Bild 2)

Geriét nicht ohne Ansaudfilter betreiben!

- Austausch des Ansaudfilters bei jedem 5. Wechsel des Filterbeutels,
spatestens, wenn die Saugleistung nachlasst!

- Nur original OLYMP Ansaudfilter verwenden!

Austausch der Sicherung (Bild 3)
Vor Austausch der Sicherung Netzstecker ziehen!

Lasst sich das Gerat trotz korrekter Netzverbindung nicht einschalten, tberprifen
Sie die Sicherung (->Technische Daten).

Die Nennspannung ist auf dem Typenschild angegeben.
Die Verwendung reparierter Sicherungen und das Kurz-
schlieRen des Sicherungshalters sind verboten.

Reinigen

- Gerat ausschalten und abkiihlen lassen.

- Netzstecker ziehen.

- Gehauseoberflache mit milden Haushaltsreinigern reinigen.

Garantie

Auf das Gerat gewahren wir ein Jahr Garantie ab Lieferdatum. Im Ubrigen gelten
die gesetzlichen Bestimmungen. Beanstandungen von Fehlern, die bereits bei der
Auslieferung des Gerates offensichtlich sind, werden nur beriicksichtigt, wenn sie
innerhalb von 3 Tagen nach Auslieferung geltend gemacht werden.

Die Garantie erlischt bei unsachgemafer Benutzung. Lesen Sie dazu auch das
Kapitel Sicherheit.

Ungerechtfertigte Inanspruchnahme unseres Kundendienstes (Bedienfehler,
Gerateeinstellungen) gehen zu Lasten des Kunden.

Safety
The HairCraft is perfectly safe in operation provided it is used correctly. Misuse or
incorrect operation can endanger persons, objects or the appliance it self.

Correct use

The HairCraft is a vacuum cleaner for collecting hair sweepings in the salon. It

is suitable for all appropriate applications in the hairdressing salon such as hair
drying, colouring, tinting, strand-colouring and all types of permanent waving. For
safety reasons, unauthorized modifications to the appliance are strictly forbidden.
The installation and operating conditions as described in this instruction booklet
must be strictly adhered to.

Sources of danger

- Do not use the appliance in sanitation rooms or near to wash basins!

- Use the appliance only in clean, dry rooms at normal temperatures.

- Use only for collecting hair sweepings!

- Do not use for vacuuming liquids!

- Do not use for vacuuming hazardous liquids or dust!

- Do not climb onto, or sit on the HairCraft!

- Keep the appliance dry!

- Never leave the appliance unsupervised when in operation!

- Electrical appliances can be dangerous even when switched off - always
disconnect from mains supply when not in use!

- Only original OLYMP accessories must be used!

- The appliance is not intended for use by young children or infirm persons
without supervision.

- Young children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the
appliance.

- If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or its
service agent or similarly qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.

Installation

Setting up and connecting

- Make sure that the regulations for hairdressing salons in your country and
for the operation of electrical appliances are strictly observed.

- Check the information panel to ensure that the appliance is suitable for the
local mains supply. If not, DO NOT connect the appliance, as this will
cause serious damage to the appliance!

Operation

- Switch on the appliance at the mains switch.
- Brush loose hairs towards the suction slit.

- Switch off the appliance at the mains switch.

Maintenance and repairs

The appliance must only be opened and repaired by an authorized, skilled
electrician. The appliance must be disconnected from the mains before
commencing repairs!

The appliance does not contain any components which require maintenance,
or which can be repaired by the user him/herself. If the appliance is defective, it
must be removed from service immediately. Make sure that it is not switched on
again! Contact the After-Sales Service immediately!

Trouble shooting:

- Vacuum power insufficient: replace filter bag and, if necessary, suction filter.

- Appliance cannot be switched on, or switches off during operation: check
mains cable and fuse.

- If in doubt, replace mains cable.

- If defect cannot be repaired, contact After-Sales Service!

Changing the filter bag

DO NOT use appliance without filter bags!

- Replace air filter weekly or, at the latest, when vacuum power drops!
- Use only original OLYMP filter bags!

Cleaning and replacing the suction filter (Fig. 2)

DO NOT use appliance without suction filter!

- Replace the suction filter every 5" filter bag change or, at the latest, when
vacuum power drops!

- Use only original OLYMP suction filters!

Changing the fuse (Fig. 3)
Before changing the fuse, disconnect the mains plug!

If the appliance cannot be switched on even though correctly connected to the
mains supply, check the fuse (-> Technical data).

The rated voltage is indicated on the information panel.
The use of fuses that have been repaired, and short-circuiting the fuse holder, are
strictly forbidden.

Cleaning

- Switch off the appliance.

- Pull out the mains plug.

- Clean the surface of the casing with a mild household cleaning agent.

Guarantee

For each appliance, we accord one year guarantee commencing date of delivery.
In addition, the appropriate legal regulations will apply. Any claims regarding
defects which are obvious on delivery of the appliance will only be considered
provided they have been submitted within 3 days of delivery. Incorrect use of the
appliance will render the guarantee invalid. (Please read the chapter “Safety”).
Any unjustified demands made on our After-Sales Service (operating error,
incorrect setting of the appliance etc.) will be at the customer’s expense.
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Sécurité

Le HairCraft est fiable en cas d'utilisation conforme. En cas d'utilisation non
conforme ou abusive, un danger existe pour les personnes, I'appareil et autres
biens matériels.

Utilisation conforme

Le HairCraft est un aspirateur a cheveux coupés pour les salons de coiffure.

Il convient a toute transformation ou modification de I'appareil est strictement
interdite pour des raisons de sécurité. Les directives d’installation et d’exploitation
doivent étre respectées.

Dangers potentiels

- Ne pas faire fonctionner I'appareil dans des piéces humides ou a proximité
de cuvettes de lavage !

- N'utiliser I'appareil que dans une piéce propre et séche a température
ambiante normale.

- N’aspirer que les cheveux coupés !

- Ne pas aspirer de liquides !

- Ne pas aspirer de poussiéres ou de liquides nuisibles a la santé !

- Ne pas monter ou s’asseoir sur le HairCraft !

- Veiller a ce que I'appareil reste sec !

- Ne jamais laisser I'appareil sans surveillance !

- Les appareils mis simplement hors tension peuvent étre dangereux, enlevez
donc la prise secteur si I'appareil n’est pas utilisé !

- Seuls les accessoires d’origine peuvent étre utilisés !

Installation

Montage et connexion

- Veuillez respecter les directives nationales applicables aux salons de
coiffure et les réglements en matiere d’électronique.

- Vérifiez sur la plaque signalétique que 'appareil supporte la tension locale.
Dans le cas contraire,ne branchez pas I’appareil,il risquerait d’étre
endommagé !

Operation

- Mettre I'appareil sous tension en actionnant l'interrupteur secteur.
- Enlever les cheveux devant la fente d’aspiration !

- Déconnecter I'appareil en appuyant sur l'interrupteur secteur.

Entretien et réparation
L’appareil ne doit étre ouvert et réparé que par le personnel autorisé.
Débrancher I’appareil du secteur avant chaque opération de maintenance !

Cet appareil ne contient pas de piéce a entretenir ni de pieces que I'utilisateur
peut réparer lui-méme. Lorsque I'appareil est en panne, débranchez-le
immédiatement et bloquez-le contre la remise sous tension ! Avertissez le
service aprés-vente !

En cas de dysfonctionnements :

- Aspiration insuffisante: remplacement du sachet filtre et éventuallement du
filtre d’aspiration.

- L’appareil ne se met pas en service ou s’arréte pendant le service : vérifier
le cable secteur et le fusible.

- En cas de doute, remplacer le cable secteur. Ne faites pas réparer les
pannes, adressez-vous a notre service aprés vente !

Remplacement du sachet filtre

Ne pas utiliser I'appareil sans sachet filtre !

- Remplacement du sachet filtre chaque semaine, au plus tard lorsque
I'aspiration est moins efficiace !

- N'utiliser que les sachets filtres OLYMP d’origine !

Nettoyage et remplacement du filtre d‘aspiration (figure 2)

Ne pas utiliser I'appareil sans filtre d’aspiration !

- Remplacement du filtre d’aspiration aprés avoir changé 5 fois le sachet
filtre, ou au plus tard lorsque I'aspiration est moins efficace !

- N'utiliser que les filtres d’aspiration OLYMP d’origine !

Remplacement du fusible (figure 3)
Débrancher la prise secteur avant de remplacer le fusible !

Si 'appareil n’est pas sous tension bien que vous ayez actionné l'interrupteur et
que la prise soit branchée, vérifiez le fusible (-> Caractéristiques techniques).

La tension nominale est indiquée sur la plaquette signalétique.
L'utilisation de fusibles réparés et le court-circuitage du porte-fusible sont interdits.

Nettoyage

- Déconnecter I'appareil.

- Retirer la prise secteur.

- Nettoyer la surface du boitier avec un nettoyant domestique doux.

Garantie

La garantie est de 12 mois a partir de la date de livraison. En outre, les
dispositions Iégales s’appliquent. Les réclamations au sujet de défauts manifestes
dés la livraison de I'appareil ne sont pris en compte que lorsqu’ils sont signalés
dans les trois jours a partir du jour de la livraison. La garantie expire en cas
d’utilisation non conforme. Veuillez lire a ce sujet le chapitre sécurité.

Les demandes d’intervention de notre service aprés-vente (erreur d'utilisation,
paramétres de I'appareil) s’avérant injustifiées sont facturées au client.

ES
Sequridad
El HairCraft es de funcionamiento seguro si se utiliza en la forma prevista. En
caso de un manejo incorrecto o indebido pueden producirse peligros para las
personas, el aparato y otros objetos.

Uso conforme al previsto

El HairCraft es un aparato para aspirar cabellos cortados en el salén de
peluqueria. Por razones de seguridad esta prohibido que el usuario realice por su
propia cuenta transformaciones y modificaciones en el aparato. Las condiciones
de instalacion y funcionamiento descritas en las presentes instrucciones de
manejo tienen que respetarse imprescindiblemente.

Fuentes de peligro

- iNo utilizar el aparato en locales hiumedos ni en las proximidades de
lavabos!

- El aparato debe funcionar Unicamente en locales limpios y secos, a
temperaturas normales.

- jAspirar sélo cabellos cortados!

- iNo aspirar liquidos!

- iNo aspirar polvo o liquidos nocivos para la salud!

- iNo subirse al HairCraft ni sentarse sobre él.

- iMantener seco el aparato!

- iNo dejar funcionar nunca el aparato sin vigilancia!

- ilncluso los aparatos desconectados pueden ser una fuente de peligro, por
lo que deben desenchufarse de la red cuando no se utilicen!

- iDeben utilizarse exclusivamente accesorios originales!

Instalacién

Colocacion y conexién

- Tenga en cuenta las normas vigentes en su pais para los salones de
peluqueria asi como las normas electrotécnicas.

- Compruebe en la placa de caracteristicas si el voltaje del aparato coincide
con el de la red local. {Si no es asi, no conecte el aparato, ya que sufriria
danos!

Manjeo

- Conecte el aparato con el interruptor de red.

- Barrer los cabellos cortados delante de la ranura de aspiracion.
- Desconectar el aparato con el interrupter de red.

Sélo se permite abrir y reparar el aparato a especialistas autorizados.
Desenchufe el aparato de la red antes de cvalquier operacion de
mantenimiento.

El aparato no contiene piezas que puedan ser mantenidas o reparadas por el
propio usuario. jSi el aparato esta estropeado, desconéctelo inmediatamente y
asegurelo contra una nueva conexion! jAvise al servicio postventa!

Remedio en caso de anomalias:

- Potencia de aspiracién insuficiente: cambiar la bolsa de filtro y eventualmente
también el filtro de aspiracion.

- El aparato no se pone en marcha o se para estando en funcionamiento:
controlar el cable de conexion a la red y el fusible. En caso de duda, cambiar
el cable de conexion a la red.

- Sino posible subsanar las anomalias, recurra al servicio de asistencia al
cliente.

Cambio de la bolsa de filtro

iNo ultilizar el aparato sin la bolsa de filtro!

- iCambiar el filtro del aire cada semana, a mas tardar cuando disminuya la
potencia de aspiracion!

- jUtilizar unicamente bolsas de filtro originales OLYMP!

Limpieza y cambio del filtro de aspiacion (Figura 2)

iNo ultilizar el aparato sin el filtro de aspiracion!

- jCambiar el filtro de aspiracién a cada quinto cambio de la bolsa de filtro, a
mas tardar cuando disminuya la potencia de aspiracion!

- jUtilizar unicamente filtros de aspiracion originales OLYMP!

Cambio del fusible (Figura 3)
iDesconecte el enchufe de la red antes de cambiar el fusible!

Si no es posible activar el aparato a pesar de estar correctamente conectado a la
red, compruebe el fusible.

La tension nominal se indica en la placa de caracteristicas.
Esta prohibido utilizar fusibles reparados y cortocircuitar el portafusibles.

Limpieza

- Desconecte el aparato.

- Saque el enchufe de la red.

- Limpie la superficie de la carcasa con productos de limpieza domésticos
suaves.

Garantia

Concedemos para el aparato una garantia de un afio a contar desde la fecha de
suministro. Por lo demas rigen las disposiciones legales. Reclamaciones debidas
a defectos ya ostensibles en el momento de la entrega del aparato sélo

podran ser admitidas si se presentan en el plazo de 3 dias a contar desde la
fecha de entrega.

La garantia se pierde en caso de uso inadecuado. Lea también al respecto el
capitulo de Seguridad.

Si se recurre injustificadamente a nuestro servicio postventa (por errores en el
manejo, ajustes incorrectos del aparato), los costes seran a cargo del cliente.
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Sicurezza
L’HairCraft, se usato rispettandone I'uso consentito, & un apparecchio sicuro. In
caso di errori d’'uso o di uso improprio vi & pericolo per persone, per I'apparecchio
e per altri beni materiali.

Uso consentito

L’HairCraft & un aspiratore per I'aspirazione di capelli tagliati in saloni di barbieri
e parrucchieri. Per motivi di sicurezza ¢ vietato eseguire di propria iniziativa
modifiche, anche costruttive, dell’apparecchio. Le istruzioni di installazione e di
esercizio prescritte nel presente manuale devono essere rispettate.

Fonti di pericolo

- Non usare I'apparecchio in locali umidi o in prossimita di lavandini!

- Usare I'apparecchio solamente in locali puliti ed asciutti e a temperature
normali.

- Aspirare solamente capelli!

- Non aspirare liquidi o polveri nocive!

- Non sedersi o salire sull’HairCraft!

- Conservare I'apparecchio all’'asciutto!

- Non lasciare incustodito I'apparecchio durante I'uso!

- Anche gli apparecchi spenti possono essere pericolosi, per cui in caso di
inutilizzo staccare sempre la spina dalla rete elettrica!

- Devono essere utilizzati esclusivamente accessori originali!

Installazione

Posa e collegamento

- Osservate le prescrizioni per parrucchieri e le prescrizioni elettroniche
vigenti nel vostro paese.

- Controllate sulla targhetta di omologazione se I'apparecchio € conforme alla
tensione della rete locale. In caso contrario, non collegate I’apparecchio,
in quanto ne verrebbe danneggiato!
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Accendere I'apparecchio all'interruttore di rete.
Scopare i capelli tagliati sino davanti alla fessura di aspirazione.
Spegnere I'apparecchio all'interruttore di rete.

Manutenzione e riparazione

L’apparecchio deve essere aperto e riparato esclusivamente da personale
qualificato. Prima di ogni intervento di assistenza staccare I’apparecchio
dalla rete.

L’apparecchio non contiene pezzi che possano essere riparati dall’operatore o
che debbano essere manutenuti. Se I'apparecchio dovesse presentare un difetto,
spegnerlo immediatamente e proteggerlo da riaccensione accidentale!
Informare il servizio di assistenza!

In caso di disfunzione:

- Potenza di aspirazione troppo bassa: sostituire il sacchetto filtrante ed ev.
anche il filtro di aspirazione.

- L’apparecchio non si lascia accendere o si spegne durante I'esercizio:
controllare il cavo di alimentazione e il fusibile. Ev. sostituire il cavo di
alimentazione.

- Se queste anomalie non possono essere eliminate, rivolgetevi al servizio di
assistenza!

Sostituzione del sacchetto filtrante

Non utilizzare I’'apparecchio senza sacchetto filtrante!

- Sostituzione del sacchetto filtrante ogni settimana, al piu tardi quando la
potenza di aspirazione si riduce!

- Utilizzare esclusivamente sacchetti filtranti OLYMP!

Pulizia e sostituzione del filtro di aspirazione (figura 2)

Non utilizzare I’apparecchio senza filtro di aspirazione!

- Sostituzione del filtro di aspirazione ad ogni 5 saccheti sostituiti filtrante, al
piu tardi quando la potenza di aspirazione si riduce!

- Utilizzare esclusivamente filtri di aspirazione OLYMP!

Sostituzione del fusibile (figura 3)
Prima di sostituire il fusibile estrarre la spina elettrica!

Se nonostante il corretto collegamento alla rete I'apparecchio non dovesse
accendersi, controllare il fusibile (-> Dati tecnici).

La tensione nominale & riportata sulla targhetta di omologazione.
E vietato utilizzare fusibili gia riparati e cortocircuitare il portafusibile.

Pulizia

- Spegnere I'apparecchio e lasciarlo raffreddare.

- Estrarre la spina elettrica.

- Pulire la superficie dell'involucro esterno con del detergente domestico
delicato.

Garanzia

L’apparecchio gode di una garanzia di un anno dalla data di acquisto. Per il resto
trovano applicazione le disposizioni di legge. Reclami per difetti gia palesatisi
alla fornitura dell’apparecchio vengono tenuti in considerazione solamente se
vengono fatti valere entro 3 giorni dalla data di fornitura.

La garanzia decade in caso di uso improprio. Leggere a tale riguardo anche il
capitolo sulla sicurezza.

| costi derivanti da interventi non necessari del nostro servizio di assistenza (per
errori d’'uso o errate impostazioni dell'apparecchio) sono a carico del cliente.

PT
Seguranca

O HairCraft é seguro se for utilizado para os fins a que se destina.

O manuseamento errado ou o uso indevido podem causar perigos para as
pessoas, para o aparelho ou outros bens.

Utilizagcao conforme as especificagdes

O HairCraft € um aspirador para os cabelos cortados no saldo de cabeleireiro. Por
motivos de seguranga séo proibidas transformacdes ou alteragdes no aparelho. As
condigdes de instalagdo e de funcionamento descritas neste manual de instrugdes
tém de ser cumpridas.

Fontes de perigo

- Nao utilize o aparelho em locais molhados ou préximo de lavatérios!

- Utilize o aparelho apenas em locais limpos e secos, com temperaturas
normais.

- Aspire apenas os cabelos cortados!

- Nao aspire liquidos ou poeiras prejudiciais a saude!

- Nao deve subir para cima ou sentar-se sobre o
HairCraft!

- Mantenha o aparelho seco!

- Nunca deixe o aparelho a funcionar sozinho!

- Os aparelhos desligados também podem constituir perigo, devendo ser
desconectados da rede caso nédo sejam utilizados!

- Deve utilizar somente acessoérios originais!

Instalacdo

Instalar e ligar

- Respeite as normas para estabelecimentos de cabeleireiros e as prescrigbes
electronicas vigentes no seu pais.

- Verifique na placa de caracteristicas se o aparelho é apropriado para a
tenséo de rede local. Caso nao seja, nao ligue o aparelho, pois pode
danifica-lo!

Operacéo

- Ligue o aparelho no interruptor de rede.

- Varra os cabelos cortados para junto da ranhura de aspiragéo.
- Desligue o aparelho no interruptor de rede.

Manutencéo e reparacéo

O aparelho sé pode ser aberto e reparado por um técnico especializado
autorizado. Deve desligar o aparelho da rede antes de efectuar qualquer
trabalho de assisténcia.

O aparelho néo possui pegas que necessitem de manutengdo ou que possam
ser reparadas pelo utilizador. Se o aparelho estiver danificado, coloque-o
imediatamente fora de servigo e proteja-o contra religagéo! Contacte o servigo
de assisténcia técnica!

Resolugéo de falhas:

- Capacidade de aspiracéo insuficiente: substitua o saco do filtro e
eventualmente também o filtro de aspiracgao.

- O aparelho néo se deixa ligar ou desliga-se durante o servigo: verifique o
cabo de alimentagéo e o fusivel. No caso de duvida substitua o cabo de
alimentagéo.

- Se ndo conseguir resolver as falhas, contacte o servigo de assisténcia
técnical

Substitui¢cdo do saco do filtro

Nao utilize o aparelho sem saco do filtro!

- Substitua o saco do filtro todas as semanas, o mais tardar quando a
poténcia de aspiracéo diminui!

- Utilize apenas sacos de filtro originais OLYMP!

Limpeza e substituigao do filtro de aspiragao (fig. 2)

Nao utilize o aparelho sem filtro de aspiragao!

- Substitua o filtro de aspiragdo em cada quinta troca do saco do filtro, o mais
tardar quando a poténcia de aspiragao diminui!

- Utilize apenas filtros de aspiragéo originais OLYMP!

Substitui¢ao do fusivel (fig. 3)
Antes de substituir o fusivel desligue o cabo de alimentagao!

Se o aparelho néo liga, apesar de estar correctamente ligado a rede, verifique o
fusivel (-> Dados técnicos).

A tensdo nominal esta indicada na placa de caracteristicas.
E proibido utilizar fusiveis reparados e curto-circuitar o porta-fusiveis.

Limpeza

- Desligue o aparelho e deixe-o arrefecer.

- Puxe o cabo de alimentagéo.

- Limpe a superficie do aparelho com um detergente suave de uso doméstico.

Garantia

A garantia do aparelho & valida por um ano a contar da data de entrega. Quanto
ao restante, aplica-se a legislagéo em vigor. Reclamacgdes em relagao a defeitos
detectados na entrega do aparelho, s6 serdo consideradas se efectuadas até 3
dias apos a entrega.

A garantia perde a validade no caso de uso indevido. Leia também o capitulo
“Seguranga”.

Se o servigo de assisténcia técnica for solicitado indevidamente (erro de operagao,
instalagdo incorrecta do aparelho) as despesas ficam a cargo do cliente.
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Veiligheid
De HairCraft is bij het juiste gebruik zeer bedrijfszeker. Bij een verkeerde
bediening of gebruik dreigen er echter gevaren voor personen, het apparaat en
andere zaken.

Beoogd gebruik

De HairCraft is een apparaat voor het opzuigen van afgeknipt haar in de

salon. Eigenmachtig ombouwen en veranderingen aan het apparaat zijn

uit veiligheidsoverwegingen verboden. De in deze gebruiksaanwijzing
voorgeschreven installatie- en bedrijfsvoorwaarden moeten aangehouden worden.

Gevarenbronnen

- Niet in natte ruimtes of in de buurt van wastafels gebruiken!

- Alleen gebruiken in een schone en droge ruimte met normale temperaturen.

- Alleen afgeknipt haar opzuigen!

- Geen vocht opzuigen!

- Geen voor de gezondheid gevaarlijke of vloeistoffen opzuigen.

- Niet op de HairCraft gaan staan of zitten!

- Apparaat droog houden!

- Apparaat nooit zonder toezicht laten!

- Gevaar bestaat ook bij uitgeschakelde apparaten, daarom als het apparaat
niet gebruikt wordt, de stekker uit het stopcontact halen!

- Er mogen alleen originele toebehoren bij gebruikt worden!

Installatie

Opstellen en aansluiten

- Let op de in Uw land geldende voorschriften voor kapsalons en de
elektrotechnische voorschriften.

- Kijk op het typebordje of het apparaat voor de plaatselijke
elektriciteitsspanning geschikt is. Zo niet, het apparaat niet aansluiten,
het kan kapot gaan!

Bedienieng

- Apparaat inschakelen.

- Veeg de haren voor de zuigmond.

- Schakel het apparaat uit via de netschakelaar.

Onderhoud en reparaties

Het apparaat mag alleen door een geautoriseerd vakman geopend en
gerepareerd worden. Voor iedere servicebeurt moet de stekker van het
apparaat uit het stopcontact getrokken worden!

Het apparaat heeft geen onderdelen die onderhoud vergen of door de
gebruiker zelf gerepareerd kunnen worden. Als het apparaat defect is, direct
uit bedrijf nemen en beveiligen tegen inschakelen! Informeer Uw HairMaster
klantenservice!

Hulp bij storingen:

- Te weinig zuigkracht: vervang de filterzak en eventuell ook het zuidfilter.

- Apparaat kann niet uitgeschakeld worden of stopt er tijdens het werken
mee: elektriciteitssnoer en zekering controleren. Elektriciteitssnoer bij twijfel
vervangen.

- Wend u tot de servicedienst als storingen niet verholpen kunnen worden!

Vervangen van de filterzak

Gebruik het apparaat niet zonder filterzak!

- Vervang het luchtfilter elke week, uiterlijk als de zuigcapaciteit minder wordt!
- Gebruik alleen originele OLYMP filterzakken!

Reinigen en vervangen van het zuidfilter (afb.2).

Gebruik het apparaat niet zonder zuidfilter!

- Vervang het zuidfilter elke 5e keer als de filterzak vervangen wordt, uiterlijk
als de zuigcapaciteit minder wordt!

- Alleen originele OLYMP zuigfilters gebruiken!

Vervangen van de zekering (afb. 3)
Trek voor het vervangen van de zekering de stekker uit het stopcontact!

Controleer de zekering als het apparaat ondanks een juiste netverbinding niet kan
worden ingeschakeld (->Technische specificaties).

De netspanning staat op het typebordje. Het gebruik van gerepareerde zekeringen
en het kortsluiten van de zekeringhouder is verboden.

Reinigen

- Apparaat uitzetten en laten afkoelen.

- Stekker uit stopcontact trekken.

- Buitenkant met een zacht huishoudschoonmaakmiddel reinigen.

Garantie

Wij geven een jaar vanaf de leveringsdatum garantie op het apparaat. Voor het
overige gelden de wettelijke bepalingen. Klachten in verband met fouten die reeds
bij de uitlevering van het apparaat duidelijk zijn, worden alleen behandeld als ze
binnen drie dagen na uitlevering worden gemeld.

De garantie vervalt bij ondeskundig gebruik. Lees hiervoor ook het hoofdstuk
Veiligheid.

Onnodige belasting van onze klantendienst (bedieningsfouten,
apparaatinstellingen) komen ten laste van de klant.




Sikkerhet
Ved formalstjenlig bruk er HairCraft driftssikker. Ved feil betjening eller misbruk er
det fare for personer, apparatet eller andre realverdier.

Formailstjenlig bruk

HairCraft er et sugeapparat for & suge opp avklippet har i frisgrsalongen. Egene
ombygginger og forandringer pa apparatet er forbudt av sikkerhetsmessige
grunner. Installasjons- og driftsvilkar foreskrevet i denne bruksanvisningen ma
overholdes.

Farekilder

- HairCraft ma ikke brukes i vatrom eller i nserheten av vaskeservanter!

- Ma kun brukes i rene og tgrre rom med normale temperaturer.

- Sug bare opp klippet har!

- Sug ikke opp vaesker!

- Sug ikke opp helsefarlig stav eller vaesker!

- Ikke tre eller sitt pa HairCraft!

- Hold apparatet tart!

- La apparatet aldri vaere uten oppsyn!

- Det er fare ogsa ved utkoplede apparater, kople derfor apparater fra nettet
nar de ikke brukes!

- Bruk utelukkende originaltilbehgr!

Installasjon

Oppstilling og tilkopling

- Ta hensyn til de gjeldende forskrifter for frisarsalonger og de elektrotekniske
forskrifter som gjelder i ditt land.

- Kontroller pa typeskiltet om apparatet er egnet for nettspenningen. Hvis
dette ikke er tilfellet ma du ikke tilkople apparatet, det kan ellers
skades!

Betjening

- Kople apparatet til nettbryteren.

- Fei avklippet har foran sugespalten.
- Sla av apparatet pa nettbryteren.

Vedlikehold og reparasjon
Apparatet ma bare apnes og repareres av en autorisert fagmann. Trekk alltid
stopselet ut av stikkontakten for det utferes service-arbeider!

Apparatet inneholder ikke deler som ma vedlikeholdes eller som brukeren kan
reparere selv. Hvis apparatet er defekt, sett det med en gang ut av drift og sikre
det mot gjeninnkopling! Informer kundeservice!

Avhjelp ved feil:

- Sugeeffekt for svak: Utskifting av filterposen og eventuelt ogsa av
sugefilteret.

- Apparat lar seg ikke kople inn eller det kopler ut under drift: Kontroller
nettkabel og sikring. Skift ut nettkabel i tvilstilfelle.

- Hvis feil ikke kan fiernes, henvend deg til kundeservicen!

Utskifting av filterposen

Bruk ikke apparatet uten filterpose!

- Utskifting av luftfilteret hver uke, senest nar sugeeffekten reduseres!
- Benytt kun original OLYMP sugefiltre!

Rengjering og utskifting av sugefilteret (Fig. 2)

Bruk ikke apparatet uten sugefilter!

- Utskifting av sugefilteret ved hver 5. utskifting av filterposen, senest nar
sugeeffekten reduseres!

- Benytt kun original OLYMP sugefiltre!

Utskifting av sikring (Fig. 3)
Trekk nettstopselet ut av stikkontakten fer du skifter ut sikringen!

Hvis apparatet ikke lar seg kople inn pa tross av korrekt nettforbindelse, kontroller
sikringen (->Tekniske data).

Nettspenningen er angitt pa typeskiltet. Bruk av reparerte sikringer og kortslutting
av sikringsholderen er forbudt.

Rengjering

- Sla av appatet og la det avkjoles.

- Trekk nettstapselet ut av stikkontakten.

- Rengjer husoverflate med milde rengjaringsmidler.

Garanti

Vi gir 12 maneders garanti for HairCraft. Garantien gjelder fra og med levering til
kigper. For gvrig gjelder lovbestemmelsene. Reklamasjoner angaende apenlyse
feil allerede ved levering av apparatet tas bare hensyn til dersom de gjgres
gjeldende senest 3 dager etter levering.

Garantien opphgrer ved usakkyndig bruk. Les dertil ogsa kapittelet Sikkerhet.
Uberettiget bruk av var kundeservice (betjeningsfeil, apparatinnstillinger) ma
betales av kunden.

Sikkerhed

Ved brug i overensstemmelse med formalet er HairCraft driftssikker. Ved forkert
betjening eller misbrug er der fare for personer, for apparatet og andre materielle
veerdier.

Brug i overensstemmelse med formalet

HairCraft er et sugeapparat til opsugning af afskaret/afklippet har i en frisgrsalon.
Af sikkerhedsmeessige arsager er det forbudt at foretage egenmeegtige aendringer
pa apparatet. De installations- og driftsbetingelser, som er foreskrevet ifalge denne
betjeningsvejledning, skal overholdes.

Farekilder

- Ma ikke benyttes i vadrum eller i naerheden af vaskekummer!

- Ma kun benyttes i rene og terre rum med normale temperaturer.

- Kun til opsugning af afskaret har!

- Opsug aldrig vaesker eller sundhedsfarligt stav!

- Man ma ikke seette sig pa HairCraft eller stige op pa den!

- Hold apparatet tart!

- Apparatet ma aldrig benyttes uden opsyn!

- Der er ogsa fare ved apparater, som er slukkede, skil derfor altid
apparaterne fra lysnettet, nar de ikke er i brug!

- Der ma udelukkende benyttes originalt tilbehgr!

Installation

Opstilling og tilslutning

- Overhold de bestemmelser for frisgrfirmaer, som geelder i Deres land, og de
elektroniske bestemmelser.

- Kontroller pa typeskiltet, om apparatet egner sig til netspaendingen pa
stedet. Hvis det ikke er tilfeldet, ma De ikke tilslutte apparatet, derved
ville det blive beskadiget!

Betjening

- Teend for apparatet over netafbryderen.

- Fej det afskarede/afklippede har hen foran sugeslidsen.
- Sluk for apparatet over netafbryderen.

Vedligeholdelse og reparation
Apparatet ma kun abnes og repareres af en autoriseret fagmand. Skil
apparatet fra lysnettet inden ethvert servicearbejde.

Apparatet indeholder ingen dele, som skal vedligeholdes eller repareres af
brugeren selv. Hvis apparatet er defekt, skal det straks tages ud af drift og sikres
mod genindkobling! Underret kundetjenesten!

Hjeelp ved driftsforstyrrelser:

- Sugeeffekten er for lav: Udskift filterposen og eventuelt ogsa
indsugningsfiltret.

- Apparatet lader sig ikke teende eller gar ud under driften: Kontroller netkablet
og sikringen. Udskift i tvivistilfeelde netkablet.

- Huvis driftsforstyrrelsen ikke lader sig udbedre, skal De henvende Dem til
kundetjenesten!

Udskiftning af filterposen

Apparatet ma aldrig benyttes uden filterpose!

- Udskift filterposen hver uge, dog senest nar sugekraften bliver ringere!
- Benyt altid kun originale OLYMP-filterposer!

Rengering og udskiftning af indsugningsfiltret (billede 2)

Apparatet ma aldrig benyttes uden indsugningsfilter!

- Udskift indsugningsfiltret hver 5. gang, filterposen bliver udskiftet, dog senest
nar sugekraften bliver ringere!

- Benyt altid kun originale OLYMP-indsugningsfiltre!

Udskiftning af sikringen (billede 3)
Inden sikringen udskiftes, skal stikket treekkes ud af stikkontakten!

Hvis apparatet ikke lader sig teende, selv om netforbindelsen er i orden, skal
sikringen kontrolleres (-> Tekniske data).

Den nominelle spaending er angivet pa typeskiltet. Det er forbudt at bruge
reparerede sikringer og at kortslutte sikringsholderen.

Rengering

- Sluk for apparatet og lad det afkale.

- Treek stikket ud af stikkontakten.

- Gor husets overflade ren med et mildt husholdningsrengaringsmiddel.

Garanti

Vi giver et ars garanti pa apparatet fra leveringsdatoen. Levrigt gaelder lovens
bestemmelser. Der tages kun hensyn til reklamationer af fejl, som allerede var
abenlyse ved leveringen af apparatet, hvis de ggres geeldende i Izbet af 3 dage fra
leveringen.

Garantien bortfalder ved faglig ukorrekt brug. Laes hertil ogsa kapitlet Sikkerhed.
Ubegrundet brug af vores kundetjeneste (betjeningsfejl, apparatindstillinger) stilles
kunden i regning.



Sékerhet
HairCraft ar driftsaker vid korrekt anvandning. Vid felanvandning eller missbruk
kan personskador uppsta eller apparaten skadas.

Avsedd anvandning

HairCraft &r en uppsugningsdammsugare for harstran. Anvandningsomrade:

| damfriseringar eller frisérsalonger. Egenmaktig férfarande eller férandringar
pa apparaten ar férbjudna av sakerhetsskal. Installations och driftsanvisningar i
bruksanvisningen skall respekteras.

Att beakta

- Anvand inte Haircraft i ndrheten av vatten!

- Anvand i normalt tempererade torra rum!

- Endast for harstran!

- Ingen vétska eller damm!

- Trampa eller sitt inte pa apparaten!

- Anvand och férvara torrt!

- Lamna inte apparaten utan uppsikt!

- Dra ut elkontakten nar apparaten inte anvands!
- Anvand originaltillbehdr!

Installation

Stéll upp och anslut

- Respektera lokala bestammelser for frisérsalonger och elektriska
foreskrifter.

- Kontrollera pa typskylten att apparaten ar tillaten att anvanda enligt de
lokala elektriska foreskrifterna. Om inte, anvénd inte apparaten. Risk for
skada.

Anvandning

- Koppla pa apparaten med kontakten.

- Sopa fram haravfallet mot insugningsskaran.
- Stang av apparaten med kontakten.

Underhall och reparation
Apparaten far endast 6ppnas och repareras av sakkunnig fackman. Dra ur
kontakten innan underhall gors.

Apparaten innehaller inga delar som behdver underhallas eller repareras av
anvandaren. Ar apparaten defekt, stdng av och dra ur kontakten. Kontakta
kundtjanst!

Atgérd vid stérning:

- Uppsugningsformagan for lag: Byt ut filterpasen och ev. filtret.

- Apparaten far inte att koppla pa eller stannar: Kontrollera elkabeln och
sakringen. Byt kabel om nédvandigt.

- Kontakta kundtjanst om inget annat hjalper!

Byte av filterpase

Anvand inte apparaten utan filterpase!

- Byt filterpase en gang i veckan eller nar uppsugningsformagan ar dalig!
- Anvand endast original OLYMP filterpase!

Rengoring och byte av filter (se bild 2)

Anvind inte apparaten utan filter!

- Byte ut filtret var femte gang Du byter filterpase eller nar
uppsugningsférmagan ar dalig!

- Anvand endast original OLYMP filter!

Byte av sakring (se bild 3)
Dra ur kontakten innan Du byter sakring!

Fungerar inte apparaten med korrekt elanslutning, kontrollera da sékringen
(se Tekniska data).

Apparatens spanning finns angiven pa typskylten.
Forbrukade sakringar och kortslutning av apparaten ar férbjudet.

Rengoring

- Stang av och lat apparaten kallna.
- Dra ur kontakten.

- Rengdr med milt diskmedel.

Garanti

Vilamnar 1 ars garanti pa apparaten fran leveransdatum. | 6vriga fall géller
kdpelagen. Uppenbarliga fel eller brister skall reklameras inom tre (3) dagar.
Garantin upphor vid icke avsedd och/eller inkorrekt anvandning. Las igenom
sakerhetsanvisningarna.

Om var kundtjanst anlitas utan att det ar berattigat (betjaningsfel,
apparatinstallning) far kunden betala for servicen.

Fl
Turvallisuus
HairCraft on kayttdturvallinen, kun sitd kdytetdan maaraysten mukaisesti.
Virheellisesta tai vaarinkaytdsta aiheutuu vaaroja henkildille, laitteelle ja muulle
omaisuudelle.

Maaraysten mukainen kaytto

HairCraft on imuri leikattujen hiusten imurointiin kampaamo- ja parturiliikkeissa.
Omavaltaiset muutokset laitteeseen ovat kiellettyja turvallisuussyista. Tassa
kayttdohjeessa annettuja asennus- ja kayttdvaatimuksia on noudatettava.

Vaaranlahteet

- Ei saa kayttaa marassa tilassa tai pesualtaan laheisyydessa!

- Kayta laitetta vain puhtaassa ja kuivassa normaalilampdisessa tilassa.

- Imuroi vain leikattuja hiuksia!

- Ala imuroi nesteita tai terveydelle haitallista polyé!

- Al istu tai nouse HairCraft laitteen paalle!

- Pida laite kuivana!

- Al3 jata laitetta koskaan ilman valvontaa!

- Irrota pistoke pistorasiasta, kun laite ei ole kaytéssa. Poiskytketytkin
sahkdlaitteet saattavat olla vaarallisia.

- Kayta yksinomaan alkuperaisia tarvikkeita!

Asennus

Pystytys ja liittdminen

- Ota huomioon oman maasi asianomaiset kampaamo- ja parturiliikkeita ja
elektroniikkaa koskevat maaraykset.

- Tarkista tyyppikilvesta, soveltuuko laite paikalliselle verkkojannitteelle. Jos
ei, ala liita laitetta, se vaurioituisi siita!

Kaytté

- Kytke laite paalle verkkokytkimesta.

- Lakaise leikatut hiukset imurin eteen.

- Kytke laite pois paalta verkkokytkimesta.

Huolto ja korjaus
Laitteen saa avata ja korjata vain valtuutettu alan ammattilainen. Laite on
erotettava verkosta aina ennen huoltotdéita.

Laitteessa ei ole mitdan huollettavia tai kayttajan itsensa korjattavia osia. Jos laite
on vialla, ota se heti pois kaytosta ja varmista, ettei kukaan kytke sité paalle! Ota
yhteys asiakaspalveluun!

Toimenpiteet hairidissa:

- Imuteho liian heikko: vaihda suodatinpussi ja tarvittaessa myos
imusuodatin.

- Laite ei kdynnisty tai sammuu kaytén aikana: tarkasta verkkojohto ja sulake.
Vaihda tarvittaessa verkkojohto.

- Jos hairi6 ei korjaudu, ota yhteys asiakaspalveluun!

Suodatinpussin vaihto

Ali kayti laitetta ilman suodatinpussia!

- Vaihda suodatinpussi joka viikko, viimeistéan sitten kun imuteho laskee!
- Kayta vain alkuperaisia OLYMP-suodatinpusseja!

Imusuodattimen puhdistus ja vaihto (kuva 2)

Ali kayti laitetta ilman imusuodatinta!

- Vaihda imusuodatin suodatinpussin 5. vaihtokerralla, viimeistaan sitten kun
imuteho laskee!

- Kayta vain alkuperaisia OLYMP-imusuodattimia!

Sulakkeen vaihto (kuva 3)
Veda verkkopistoke irti ennen sulakkeen vaihtoa!

Jos laite ei kdynnisty, vaikka sahkdyhteys on kunnossa, tarkista sulake
(-> Tekniset tiedot).

Verkkojannite on ilmoitettu tyyppikilvessa.
Korjattujen sulakkeiden kaytto ja sulakkeenpitimen oikosulkeminen on kielletty.

Puhdistus

- Kytke laite pois paalta ja anna jaahtya.

- Veda verkkopistoke irti.

- Puhdista kotelon pinta mietoa talouspesuainetta kayttaen.

Takuu

Myénnamme laitteelle vuoden takuun toimituspaivasté alkaen. Muilta osin ovat
voimassa lakisaateiset maaraykset. Reklamaatiot virheista, jotka ovat laitteessa
ilmeisesti jo toimitushetkella, otetaan huomioon vain, kun niista iimoitetaan 3
vuorokauden sisalla toimituspaivasta. Takuu raukeaa, jos laitetta kaytetédan
epaasiallisesti. Lue myds turvallisuutta kasitteleva luku.

Asiakaspalvelumme oikeudeton kayttd (kayttvirheet, laitteen sdadoét) menevat
asiakkaan laskuun.



RU
BesonacHocTtb
Mpwn ncnonb3oBaHUM Mo Ha3HaveHuto Npubop HairCraft HMKakon onacHocTn
He npeacTaBnseT. HenpaBunbHoe obpalleHre Mnm Ucnonb3oBaHne He No
Ha3Ha4YeHWIo Co3aaeT OMnacHOCTb Ans Nofei, npubopa n Apyrnx maTepuanbHbiX
LIeHHOCTeN.
B crniyyae He6naronpusiTHbIX XapakTepPUCTUK CETU kKonebaHus HanpshkeHus,
BO3HMKaloLLMe Npu 3anycke npubopa, MOryT co3aaBaTb MOMEXW Ans ApYrmx
YCTPOWCTB, NOAKIIOYEHHbIX K TOM e Lenun. B Takom cnyyae Heobxoanmo
NPUHATL Haanexalime mepbl (obpaTTech 3a COBETOM K aBTOPU3OBAHHOMY
cneumanucry).

Wcnonb3oBaHWe NO Ha3Ha4YeHUIO

BcacbiBatowwmii npubop HairCraft npeaHasHaueH gns y6opku Boroc B canoHax
napukmMaxepckux.

Mo coobpaxeHnsim Ge3onacHOCTU 3anpeLLaeTcs NPoM3BOAUTb CAMOBOSbHbIE
nepenenkv u n3amMeHeHne KoHCTpykuum npubopa. Heobxoaumo cobnioaats
npvBeAeHHble B JAHHOW UHCTPYKLUM MO OBCNYXUBaHMIO YCMOBUS UHCTaNMSLMUM
1 aKkcnnyarauum.

WcTouHukn onacHoctn

- He nonb3oBaTtbcs Nprbopom BO BRaxHbIX MOMELLeHUAX 1 B6NU3n pakoBuH
YMbIBasibHUKOB!

- [MpyMeHATb NPMBOP TOMBKO B YNCTBIX U CYXMX MOMELLEHMSAX C HOpMarbHON
TemnepaTypoW.

- MprmeHaTL Nprbop Tonbko Ansa y6opku Bonoc!

- He oTcacbiBaTb NpMBOPOM XMAKOCTU U ONacHble AN 300p0Bbs
nblneobpasHble MaTepuansi!

- He caguTbcs 1 He cTaHoBUTLCA Ha HairCraft!

- Copepxatb npubop cyxum!

- He octaBnsTb npubop 6e3 Hapsopa!

- [axe oTKMoYeHHble NPMBOPbI MOTyT BbITb MCTOYHNKOM OMACHOCTH,
NO3TOMY B COCTOSIHUM MOKOS UX CriedyeT oTknoyaTb oT ceTu!

- MpUMeHATL ToNbKo 3aBOACKWE NpUHAANexHocTu!

UHcTtannauumsa

YcTtaHoBKa 1 noAknoYeHne

- Cobntogavite gencteylowme B Bawwel cTpaHe npegnucaHuns ans canoHoB
napukMaxepckux 1 npasuna paboTbl C ANeKTPOHHbIMK Npubopamm.

- MpoBepbTe, COOTBETCTBYET N HaNpPsXKeHNe MEeCTHOW ceTu napameTpam,
yKa3aHHbIM Ha 3aBoackol Tabnuuke. Ecnu HeT — He noakntovanTe
npubop, Tak Kak OH MOXeT ObITb B pe3ynbTaTe 3TOro noBpexaeH!

Pa6ota ¢ npu6opom

- BkntounTe ceTeBoii BbikntoyaTenb npubopa. N3berante YacTbiX BKIOYEHUIA
B TEYEHME KOPOTKOrO BPEMEHMU, HE "UrpanTe” BbikIoYaTenem.

- MoameTnTe OTpe3aHHble BONOCHI KO BCAchlBAKOLEMY LUMNLY.

- BbikntounTe ceTeBoi BbIKnoYaTeNb.

TexobcnyxvnBaHue u peMOHT

BckpbiBaTb M peMOHTUPOBaTL NPUGOP UMEET NPaBO TONbKO
aBTOPU30BaHHbIN cneunanuct. lNepea no6biMK paboTamm no
Texo6CcnyXXMBaHUIO criegyeT OTKNIOYUTL NPUGop OT ceTu.

Mpunbop He uMmeeT HyxaalLmMxcs B TexobcnyxuBaHuy getanen unv getanen,
KOTOpble Mor 6bl pEMOHTUPOBATL CaM Nonb3oBaTenb. [pn HemcnpaBHOCTM
cneayeT cpasy e BbIKNoYnTb NPMOOP 1 NpeaoXpaHnTb ero oT MOBTOPHOMO
BKMtoYeHusi! O6paTuTechb B oTAEN CepBUCHOro obcnyxuBaHus!

HeucnpaBHOCTM 1 UX ycTpaHeHwue:

- CnULLKOM HM3Kasa Cuna BCacblBaHWS: 3aMEHUTb (OUNbTP-MELLIOK 1
MOXeT 6bITb TakKe BCacbiBalOLMN DUNbTP.

- Mpubop He BKNIOYaeTCA UnNK oTKMoYaeTca Npu paboTte: NpoBepUTL
npucoeanHUTenNbHbIN kKabenb 1 NpefoxpaHuTenb. B cOMHUTENbHBIX
cny4asix 3aMeH1Tb
npucoeavHUTENbHbIN kKabenb.

- Ecnu HencnpaBHOCTb YCTpaHWUTb Henb3s, 06paTuTech B OTAEN CEPBUMCHOIO
ob6cnyxumBaHus!

3ameHa hunbTp-MeLlka

He nonb3oBaTtbcsi npu6opom 6e3 chunbTp-MeLka

- ®uUnbTP-MeLLOoK criedyeT MeHsITb pa3 B Heero Unv Npu yMeHbLLIEHUN
CuIbl BCacbiBaHus!

- MprMeHATb Tonbko punbTp-meLLkn upmel "OLYMP”!

YucTka n 3ameHa BcacbiBatolero ounbTpa (puc. 2)

He nonb3oBaTtbcsi npu6opom 6e3 BcacbiBatowero gpunbrpal

- BcacbiBatowwmnii punbTp crnegyet MEHSATb NpU KaXaon NATOW CMeHe
PUNbTP-MELLKa UMK MPU CHKEHUN CUMbI BCaCbiBaHUs!

- [prMeHATL Tonbko BcackiBatoLme dunbTpbl pupmel "OLYMP”!

3ameHa npegoxpaHutens (puc. 3)
Mepen 3ameHol NpeaoxpaHUTens BbIHYTb BUIIKY U3 CETEBON po3eTku!

Ecnv HecmoTpsi Ha Haanexallee noaknoveHne k ceTv Npubop He BKIoYaeTcs,
npoBepbTe NpefoxpaHuTenb (TeXHUYeckue XxapakTepuCTUKN).

HoMuHanbHoe HanpshkeHue yka3aHo Ha 3aBOACKON Tabnuuke.
3anpeLyaeTcst NPUMEHSATL OTPEMOHTUPOBAHHbIE MPEAOXPAHUTENMN U 3amblkaTb
HaKOPOTKO AepKaTenb NpefoXpaHuTens.

Yucrtka npubopa

- BbikntounTte Npubop 1 AaTb eMy BO3MOXHOCTb OXNaAUTbCS.

- BbIHYTb BUIKY U3 CETEBOW PO3ETKM.

- OunCTUTL NOBEPXHOCTL NpMBOpa HearpeccrBHLIM CPEACTBOM A YUCTKU
ObITOBOro Ha3Ha4YeHus.

CTAPAHTUA

["apaHTWiiHbIN Cpok Ha NpMBop cocTaBnsAeT OAuH roA ¢ AaTbl NocTasku. B
0CTasnlbHOM CUINy UMEIOT NOMOXEeHUs AeiCTBYIOLLEero 3akoHoAaTenbCTaa.
Peknamaumu fedekToB, 3aMeTHbIX yxe Npu nocTaske npubopa, NPUHUMAaTCS
TOMNbKO B Cry4ae ux nofayu B TedeHune 3 AHeit nocre noctasku.

[apaHTuiiHble 06513aTeNbLCTBA TEPSAOT CUITY NPU HEHaANexXallem UCMonb30BaHNN
npubopa. YunTbiBanTe npy aTOM, NOXanyncTa, ykasaHus, cogepxalimnecs B
pasgene "Be3onacHocTb’.

Mpun HeoboCHOBaHHOM BbI30BE COTPYAHUKOB OTAENa CEPBUCHOTO 0bCnyXMBaHus
(HenpaBwnbHOe obpalleHne ¢ NPUGOPOM, HemMpaBuIibHas HAaCTpoKrka) pacxoabl
HeceT 3aKasuuK.

LV
Drosiba

lerice HairCraft ir absolati drosa, ja ta tiek lietota saskana ar instrukciju.
Nepareiza ierices lietoSana vai nepareiza riko$ana ar ierici var izraisit cilvéku,
priek§metu vai ierices bojajumus.

Attieciga ierices lietoSana

HairCraft ierice ir vakuuma tiritajs matu vaksanai salona. Var tik lietots tadu
salona sniedzamos servisu gadijumos, ka matu zavésana, krasoSana, Skipsnu
kraso$ana un visi ilgvilnu veidi. Jisu droSibai nelietderiga neattieciba ierices
lietoSanas instrukcijai ir stingri aizliegta. Stigri jaievéro ierices uzstadisanas un
ierices darba stavokla instrukcijas, kuri ir aprakstiti $aja instrukcijas bukleta.

Bistamibas avoti

- Nelietojiet ierici sanitarijas telpas vai ddens tuvuma!

- Lietojiet tikai tira, sausa vieta, normala temperatara!

- Lietojiet tikai matu atgriezumu savak$anai!

- Nelietojiet Skidrumu vaksanai!

- Nelietojiet bistamu Skidrumu vai puteklu vakSanai!

- lerici nedrikst izSkirot!

- Turiet ierici tiriba un kartiba!

- Neatstajiet ierici darba stavokli bez uzraudzibas!

- Ja ierice netiek lietota, ta ir jaizsleédz no elektribas kontaktdaksas!

- Lietojiet tikai originalos OLYMP piederumus!

- lerice nav domata bérnu vai vaju cilvéku lietoSanai bez uzraudzibas.

- NepiecieS8ams uzraudzit bérnus, lai tie nespélétos ar ierici.

- Lai noverst bistamibu, ja elektribas vads ir bojats, tas ir janomaina vai
razotajam vai kvalificétai personai.

Uzstadisana:

SalikSana un pieslégsana

- Parliecinieties, vai jusu valst tiek ievéroti skaistumkopSanas salonu un
elektroieri¢u darbibas noteikumi.

- Parliecinieties, ka ierice atbilst eso$ajam spriegumam. Ja né,
nepieslédziet ierici, jo tas izraisis ierices bojajumus!

Ekspluatacija:

- Pieslédziet ierici pie elektribas kontaktdakSas.

- Savaciet matus ar HairCraft iesuk$anas caurumu.
- Izslédziet Haircraft no elektribas kontaktdaksas.

Ekspluatacija un remonts:
Bojajumu gadijuma, ierici remonté tikai pilnvarots un kvalificéts elektrikis.
Pirms remonta sakuma, ierice ir jaizslédz no elektribas kontaktdaksas!

Ja ierice ir sabojata, tai jabat momentani izslégtai no elektribas. Parliecinieties,
ka ierice netiek lietota turpmak! Ja kada no ierices sastavdalam ir bojata, ta ir
jaremonte attiecigaja iestadée

lerices darbibas traucéjumi:

- Ja putek|uslicéja spéja nav pietiekami stipra — nomainiet filtra maisinu, un
ja ir nepiecieSams iestk$anas cauruma filtru.

- Ja ierici nav iesp&jami ieslégt, vai ta izslédzas darbibas laika, parbaudiet
filtru vai elektribas kabeli.

- Saubu gadijuma, apmainiet elektribas kabeli.

Nelietojiet ierici bez filtra maisina!

- Mainiet filtra maisinus katru nedélu, vai maksimums, kad ierices darbiba
nav vairs spéciga.

- Lietojiet tikai originalus OLYMP filtra maisinus!

lestikSanas cauruma filtra tiriSana un apmainiSana - Att. Nr. 2

Nelietojiet ierici bez iesiik§anas cauruma filtra!

- Mainiet cauruma filtrus katru piekto filtra maisina maini$anas reize, vai
maksimums, kad ierices darbiba nav vairs spéciga.

- Lietojiet tikai originalus OLYMP cauruma filtrus.

Drosinataju maina- Att. Nr.3
Pirms nomainit drosinataju, izslédziet ierici no elektribas kontaktdaksu!

Gadijuma, ja neskatoties uz pareizo pieslégSanu, ierice joprojam neieslédzas,
parbaudiet drosinataju. (skat. tehniskus datus).

Nominalais spriegums ir noradits uz informacijas panela.
Lietot salabotos vai kéZu droSinataja turekli ir aizliegts.

Tiri$ana

- Izslédziet ierici.

- Izvelciet elektribas kontaktdakSu.

- Iztiriet ietvara virsmu ar maigu majsaimniecibas tiriS8anas [idzekli.

Garantija

Jebkurai iericei, més sniedzam garantiju uz vienu gadu periodu, sakot no
piegades datuma.

Turklat, tiek ievéroti attiecigi likumigi noteikumi. Jebkuras pretenzijas sakara ar
defektiem, tiks pienemti tikai tad, ja tas notika ierices piegades vainas dél, un
kuras tika iesniegtas tris dienu laikd no piegades datuma.

Nepareiza ierices lietoSanas gadijuma, garantija nav spéka.

(LOdzu, izlasiet nodalu “Drosiba”)

Jebkuras neattaisnotas prasibas misu tehniska apkopes servisam,
(ekspluatacijas izdevumi, ierices nepareiza pieslégSana, un t. t.) bas uzskatiti par
klienta izdevumiem.
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Bezpieczenstwo
HairCraft w przypadku uzycia zgodnego z przeznaczeniem jest urzadzeniem
bezpiecznym.
W razie nieprawidtowej obstugi lub niewtasciwego uzycia zaistnie¢ moga
zagrozenia dla os6b, samego urzadzenia lub innych przedmiotéw.
Z powodu wahan napiecia powodowanych przez to urzadzenie podczas pracy na
najwyzszym biegu, w przypadku niekorzystnych warunkéw w sieci moze dojs¢ do
zaktécen urzadzen podtaczonych do tego samego obwodu elektrycznego.
W takim wypadku nalezy przedsiewzig¢ odpowiednie $rodki (Prosimy zasiegna¢
informacji u autoryzowanego fachowca).

Uzytkowanie zgodne z przeznaczeniem

HairCraft jest urzadzeniem zasysajgcym, stuzgcym do zasysania obcietych
wioséw w salonie fryzjerskim.

Ze wzgledu na bezpieczenstwo zabrania si¢ wprowadzania na wiasng reke
zmian w konstrukcji urzadzenia oraz jego przebudowy.

Nalezy przestrzega¢ zawartych w niniejszej instrukcji obstugi przepiséw
dotyczacych instalacji i uzytkowania.

Zrédta zagrozenia

- Nie uzywac¢ w pomieszczeniach mokrych i w poblizu umywalek!

- Uzywac tylko w pomieszczeniach czystych i suchych o normalnej
temperaturze!

- Zasysac tylko obciete wiosy!

- Nie zasysac cieczy ani pytéw stanowigcych zagrozenie dla zdrowia!

- Na urzadzeniu HairCraft nie siada¢ ani nie stawac!

- Urzadzenie przechowywac w suchym miejscu!

- Urzadzenia nigdy nie pozostawia¢ bez dozoru!

- Niebezpieczenstwo istnieje rowniez wtedy, gdy urzadzenie jest wytaczone

- jesli nie jest ono uzywane, nalezy je odtaczy¢ od sieci!

- Nalezy uzywa¢ wytacznie oryginalnych akcesoriow!

Instalacja

Ustawienie i podtaczenie

- Nalezy przestrzegaé obowigzujacych w danym kraju przepiséw
dotyczacych zaktaddw fryzjerskich oraz przepiséw odnoszacych sie do
urzadzen elektronicznych.

- Na tabliczce znamionowej urzadzenia nalezy sprawdzi¢, czy urzadzenie
jest odpowiednie dla lokalnej sieci zasilajace;j.
Jesli nie, urzadzenia nie wolno podtacza¢, mogtoby one w wyniku tego
zosta¢ uszkodzone!

Obstuga

- Urzadzenie wtaczy¢ wytgcznikiem zasilania. Nalezy unikaé czestego
wigczania w krotkim czasie, a szczegodlnie ,bawienia sie” wylacznikiem.

- Obciete wtosy zmiata¢ przed szczeline zasysajaca.

- Urzadzenie wytaczy¢ wytacznikiem zasilania.

Konserwacija i naprawy

Urzadzenie moze by¢ otwierane i naprawiane wylacznie przez
autoryzowanego fachowca. Kazdorazowo przed pracami serwisowymi
urzadzenie nalezy odtaczy¢ od sieci.

W urzadzeniu nie ma zadnych elementéw, ktérych konserwacji czy napraw
samodzielnie moze dokonywaé uzytkownik.

Jesli urzadzenie jest uszkodzone, natychmiast je wytaczy¢ i zabezpieczy¢ przed
ponownym zataczeniem. Skontaktowac sie z serwisem!

Usuwanie usterek:

- Moc zasysania jest zbyt niska: Wymiana worka filtracyjnego i ewentualnie
tez filtra ssania.

- Urzadzenia nie mozna wiaczy¢ lub samo sie wytacza podczas pracy:
Sprawdzi¢ kabel zasilajacy i bezpieczniki.
W przypadku watpliwosci wymieni¢ kabel zasilajacy.

- Jesli usterek nie mozna usunag¢, nalezy zwrdci¢ sie do serwisul!

Wymiana worka filtracyjnego

Urzadzenie nie moze pracowa¢ bez worka filtracyjnego!

- Wymiane worka filtracyjnego przeprowadzac¢ co tydzien, najpdzniej, gdy
spadnie moc zasysania!

- Uzywac¢ tylko oryginalnych workéw filtracyjnych!

Czyszczenie i wymiana filtra ssania (rys. 2)

Urzadzenie nie moze pracowac¢ bez filtra ssania!

- Wymiane filtra ssania przeprowadza¢ przy co 5 wymianie worka
filtracyjnego, najpo6zniej, gdy spadnie moc zasysania!

- Uzywac¢ tylko oryginalnych filtréw ssania!

Wymiana bezpiecznika (rysunek 3)
Przed wymiang bezpiecznika wyciagnac¢ wtyczke z gniazda sieciowego!

Jesli pomimo poprawnego przytaczenia urzadzenia do sieci nie daje sie ono
wiaczy€, nalezy sprawdzi¢ bezpiecznik (-> Dane techniczne).

Napiecie znamionowe podane jest na tabliczce znamionowej urzadzenia.
Uzywanie naprawianych bezpiecznikéw i zwieranie uchwytu bezpiecznika jest
zabronione.

Czyszczenie

- Urzadzenie wytaczy¢ i pozostawi¢ do ochtodzenia.

- Wyciagnaé wtyczke z gniazda sieciowego.

- Powierzchnig obudowy wyczysci¢ tagodnym srodkiem czyszczacym.

Gwarancja

Na urzadzenie udzielamy gwarancji wynoszacej jeden rok od daty dostawy.
W pozostatych przypadkach obowigzujg postanowienia ustawowe.
Reklamacje odnosnie wad, ktére juz w momencie wydania urzadzenia byty
jawne, bedg uznawane tylko wtedy, gdy zostang zgtoszone w ciagu 3 dni od daty
wydania towaru.

Gwarancja wygasa na skutek niefachowego uzycia urzadzenia. W tym celu
prosimy przeczytaé rozdziat ,Bezpieczenstwo".

W razie nieuzasadnionego zgtoszenia gwarancyjnego do naszego serwisu
(nieprawidtowa obstuga, regulacja urzadzenia), klient zostanie obcigzony
powstatymi kosztami.
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Bezpeénost
Pokud jsou pfi praci s HairCraft dodrzovany pokyny, je zafizeni bezpe¢né. Pfi
nespravném pouziti nebo pouziti v rozporu s U¢elem pouziti hrozi nebezpedi
ohroZeni osob, zatizeni a ostatnich hmotnych predmétu.
Vzhledem k vykyvim napéti, které toto zatizeni zpUsobuje pfi rozbéhu, a pokud
neni elektricka sit napajeni stabilni, mize dojit k ruSeni ostatnich zafizeni
pfipojenych ke stejnému elektrickému okruhu. V takovém pfipadé je tfeba provést
odpovidajici opatfeni. (Informujte se prosim v autorizovaném servise)

Pouziti v souladu s pokyny

HairCraft je zafizeni pro vysavani ostfihanych vlast v kadefnictvi. Neopravnéné
pfestavovani a zmény na zafizeni jsou z bezpe¢nostnich divodu zakazany. Musi
byt dodrzovany instala¢ni a provozni pokyny uvedené v tomto navodu k obsluze.

Zdroje nebezpeci

- Nepouzivejte v mokrych prostorach ani v blizkosti umyvadel!

- Pouzivejte pouze v Cistych a suchych prostorach s normalnimi teplotami.

- Vysavejte pouze ostfihané vlasy!

- Nevysavejte kapaliny ani nebezpeény prach!

- Na HairCraft nesedejte ani nestoupeite!

- Zafizeni udrzujte v suchu!

- Zarizeni nikdy neponechavejte bez dozoru!

- Nebezpedi hrozi i v pfipadé, Ze je zafizeni vypnuto - proto jej v pfipadé, ze
jej nepouzivate, odpojte ze zasuvky!

- Je tfeba pouzivat vyluéné originalni pfisluSenstvi!

Instalace

Umisténi a pfipojeni

- Dodrzujte predpisy platné ve vasi zemi vztahujici se na kadefnictvi a
predpisy pro elektronicka zafizeni.

- Zkontrolujte na typovém $titku, zda je zafizeni vhodné pro napéti, jez je u
vas k dispozici. Pokud tomu tak neni, zafizeni nezapojujte do zasuvky,
protoze by tak doslo k jeho poskozeni

Obsluha

- Zapnéte hlavni vypina¢ zafizeni. Zafizeni béhem kratkého intervalu
nezapinejte a nevypinejte rychle po sobé as vypinaem si ,nehrajte".

- Ostfihané vlasy smette pred saci Stérbinu zafizeni.

- Zarizeni vypnéte pomoci hlavniho spinace.

Udrzba a oprava
Zafizeni smi otevrit a opravit pouze pracovnik autorizovaného servisu. Pred
vS§emi servisnimi pracemi je tfeba zarfizeni odpojit ze sité.

Zarizeni neobsahuje Zadné dily, na nichz by bylo tfeba provadét udrzbu, ani dily,
které by mohl obsluhujici pracovnik sam opravovat. Pokud je zafizeni vadné,
okamzité s nim prestarite pracovat a zajistéte jej pfed opé&tovnym zapnutim!
Obrat'te se na odborny servis!

Pomoc pfi vzniku zavad:

- Sila sani je pfili$ nizka: vymeéna filtraniho pytliku a pfipadné i filtru sani.

- Zafizeni neni mozno zapnout nebo se béhem prace samo vypne:
zkontrolujte pfivodni kabel a pojistku. V pfipadné pohybnosti pfivodni kabel
vyménte.

- Pokud neni mozno zavady odstranit, obratte se na odborny servis!

Vymeéna filtraéniho pytliku Zafizeni nepouzivejte bez filtracniho pytliku!

- Filtra¢ni pytlik vyméniujte kazdy tyden, nejpozdéji vSak tehdy, kdyz se snizi
saci sila!

- Pouzivejte pouze originalni filtracni pytlik OLYMP!

Cisténi a vyména filtru sani (obrazek 2)

Zarizeni bez filtru sani nepouzivejte!

- Filtr na sani vyménuijte pfi kazdé 5. vymeéné filtracniho pytliku, nejpozdéji
v8ak tehdy, kdyz se snizi saci sila!

- Pouzivejte pouze originalni filtr sani OLYMP!

Vymeéna pojistky (obrazek 3)
Pred vyménou pojistky vytahnéte zastrcku ze zasuvky!

Pokud neni mozno zafizeni i pfes spravné zapojeni do sité zapnout, zkontrolujte
pojistku (->Technické udaje).

Jmenovité napéti je uvedeno na typovém Stitku.
Pouzivani opravenych pojistek a zkratovani drzaku pojistek je zakazano.

Cisténi

- Zarizeni vypnéte a nechte vychladnout.

- Vytahnéte zastréku ze zasuvky.

- Povrch plasté ocistéte pomoci slabého Eisticiho prostfedku pouzivaného v
domacnosti.

Zaruka

Na zafizeni poskytujeme zaruéni Ihatu jeden rok od data zakoupeni. Navic

plati zakonna ustanoveni. Reklamace zavad, které byly zjevné jiz pfi vydanim
zarizeni, budou uznany pouze tehdy, pokud budou uplatnény do 3 dni po vydani.
PFi nespravném pouzivani zafizeni zaruka pozbyva platnosti. K tomu si jesté
prectéte kapitolu Bezpecnost.

Neopravnéné uplatriovani narokd v nasem odborném servisu (zavady pfi
obsluze, nastaveni zafizeni) hradi zakaznik.
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Biztonsag
A HairCraft rendeltetésszerli hasznalat esetén lizembiztos. A hibas vagy
helytelen kezelés veszélyezteti a személyeket, a készlléket és mas targyakat
is. A készllék altal a beinditaskor okozott feszlltségingadozasok kedvezétlen
haldzati .feltételek esetén zavarhatjak az aramkérre csatlakoztatott egyéb
berendezéseket. Ebben az esetben megfelel6 intézkedéseket kell foganatositani
(kérjiik, hogy erre jogosult szakembertdl érdeklddjon).

Rendeltetésszerli hasznalat
A HairCraft késziiléket fodraszszalonokban a levagott haj felszivasara
hasznaljak. A késziiléken biztonsagi okokbdl 6nkényes atalakitasokat és

modositasokat végezni tilos. A jelen hasznalati Utmutatoban el&irt szerelési és
mikodtetési feltételeket be kell tartani.

Veszélyforrasok

- Ne haszndlja a készUléket nedveshelyiségekben vagy mosdo kdzelében!

- Csak tiszta és szaraz, normal hémérsékletl helyiségekben hasznalja.

- Csak levagott hajat szivasson fel vele!

- Ne szivasson fel folyadékot vagy egészségre veszélyes port!

- Ne ljon ra a HairCraft késziilékre és ne Iépjen ra!

- A késziiléket tartsa szarazon!

- Soha ne hagyja a késziléket felugyelet nélkul!

- Veszély akkor is fennall, ha a késziilék ki van kapcsolva, ezért a késziléket
csatlakoztassa le a halozatrél, ha nem hasznalja!

- Kizéarolag eredeti alkatrészek hasznalhatok!

Beszerelés

Elhelyezés és csatlakoztatas

- Tartsa be azokat az el6irasokat, amelyek az On orszagaban a
fodrasziizletekre vonatkoznak, tovabba és az elektronikai eléirasokat.

- Ellenérizze a tipustablan, hogy a késziilék megfelel-e a helyi halézati
feszlltségnek. Ha nem, ne csatlakoztassa a késziiléket, mert ellenkezo
esetben megrongalodik.

Kezelés

- A késziiléket a halézati kapcsoldval kapcsolja be. Keriilje a révid idén belli
gyakori bekapcsolasokat, kiléndsen pedig a kapcsoldval vald jatszadozast.

- A levagott hajat soporje a szivorés elé.

- A késziiléket a halézati kapcsoldval kapcsolja ki.

Karbantartas és javitas
A késziiléket csak arra feljogositott szakember nyithatja ki és javithatja. A
késziiléket minden szervizmunka elé6tt le kell valasztani a hal6zatrél.

A késziiléknek nincsenek karbantartandé vagy a kezel6 éltal javitando
alkatrészei. Ha a késziilék meghibasodik, azonnal fejezze be a hasznalatat és
biztositsa Gjbéli bekapcsolas ellen! Ertesitse a vevészolgalatot!

Uzemzavarok megsziintetése:

- Tul kicsi a szivasi teljesitmény: Cserélje ki a szlir6zsakot, és adott esetben
a szivoszirét is.

- A késziiléket nem lehet bekapcsolni vagy az miikddtetés kdzben kikapcsol:
Ellenérizze a halézati kabelt és a biztositékot. Kétség esetén cserélje ki a
halézati kabelt.

- Ha az (izemzavarok nem szlntethet6k meg, forduljon a vevészolgalathoz!

A sziir6zsak cseréje A késziiléket ne miikodtesse sziirézsak nélkil!

- A sziir6zsakot hetente, legkés6bb azonban a szivasi teljesitmény
csokkenésekor cserélje ki!

- Csak eredeti OLYMP sziirézsakot hasznaljon!

A szivosziiré tisztitasa és cseréje (2. abra)

A késziiléket ne miikddtesse szivésziiré nélkiil!

- A szivosziirét a sziir6zsak minden 5. cseréje alkalmaval, legkésébb
azonban a szivasi teljesitmény csdkkenésekor cserélje ki!

- Csak eredeti OLYMP szivészirét hasznaljon!

A biztositék cseréje (3. abra)
A biztositék cseréje el6tt huzza ki a halézati dugvillat!

Ha a késziiléket megfelel® halézati csatlakozas esetén sem lehet bekapcsolni,
ellendrizze a biztositékot (->miszaki adatok).

A névleges feszlltség a tipustablan szerepel.
Javitott biztositékok hasznalata és a biztositéktarté révidre zarasa tilos.

Tisztitas

- Kapcsolja ki a késziiléket és hagyja lehilni.

- Huzza ki a halézati dugvillat.

- Tisztitsa meg a késziilék fellletét enyhe haztartasi tisztitészerrel.

Garancia

A késziilékre a szallitas datumatol szamitva egy év garanciat nyujtunk.
Egyebekben a térvényi rendelkezések érvényesek. Azoknak a hibaknak a
kifogasolasat, amelyek mar a késziilék kiszallitasakor is nyilvanvaldak voltak,
csak akkor vessziik figyelembe, ha a kifogasolast a kiszallitast kdvetd 3 napon
belll érvényesitik.

Szakszer(itlen hasznalat esetén a garancia elvész. Olvassa el ehhez a Garancia
fejezetet.

Vev8szolgalatunk jogosulatlan igénybevételének (kezelési hibak, késziilék
beallitasok) kéltségei a vevét terhelik.
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BesonactHoct
HairCraft e nepcekTHo o6e3onaceH ako 6bae 13non3BaH NpaBUITHO.
HenpaBunHo nnv HEKOPEKTHO M3MOoJ3BaHE MOXe [a HaBpeay Ha YoBeKa U Ha
npeameTa.

MNpaBunHa ynotpe6a

HairCraft e BakymHO nouncTBaHe 3a HacbbpaHaTa Koca crep noAcTpureaHe.
Tol e noaxoasiLLy, 3a BCUYKY NPUIOXKEHUS B CanoHa kaTo Hanpumep uscyluasaHe,
6osAMCBaHE 1 BCUYKM OCTaHanm BuaoBe onepauuu. 3a 6e30nacTHoCT,-
HEYTOpM3npaH1 U3MEHEHUS MO ypeaa ca 3abpaHeHn. MiHcTanaumsTa n
ynoTpe6aTa ca onucaHu B Ta3u UHCTPYKUMs M TpsibBa Aa 6baaTt cneasaHqu
CTPUKTHO.

BeposiTHocT oT noBpeaa

- He n3nonssaiiTe ypeaa B caHUTapHW NoMeLleHust unm 6nmso go
ymuanHuum!

- W3non3BaiiTe ypeda camo B YMCTU NMOMELLIEHNS, CyXW CTan C HopManHa
Temneparypa.

- M3nonseanTte camo 3a noymcreaHe Ha kocal

- He nsnonssanTte 3a BakymmnpaHe Ha Te4HOCTM!

- He nsnonssaiTe 3a BakymmpaHe Ha oOnacHu Te4HOCTV unu npax!

- He ce ka4BaiTe no ypeaa n He csganTte Bbpxy Hero!

- OpbxTe ypeaa uncT!

- Hukora He ocTassiTe ypeaa 6e3 Hagsop gokato pabotu!

- Ypena moxe aa 6bae onaceH 4OpU KOraTo € U3KIKYEH — BUHAru ro
M3KMIoYBalTe OT 3axpaHBaHeTo, koraTo He ce u3nonaea!

- Camo opuruHanHu OLYMP akcecoapu moraT fa ce nsnonssar!

- Ypena He MoXe Ja ce U3ronaea oT Manku Aeua unu ot xopa 6e3 onur.

- MankuTe feua Tpabsa ga ce HabnoaasaT 1 Aa He ce ocTaBsAT 6e3 Haa3op
c ypena.

- Ako 3axpaHBalLus kaben e noBpeaeH, Tpsibea Aa 6bae cMeHeH
OT NPON3BOAUTENS UMW OT CEPBU3HUN areHTW UM oT kBanubuumpaHm ot
npou3BoAUTENSs Xopa.

WUncTanauma

HacTtponBaHe u cBbp3BaHe

- YBepeTe ce, Ye eneKkTpuyeckute Tabna B canoHUTe ca NpaBunHoO
n3rpageHun.

- MpoBepeTe MHPOPMAaLIMOHHNSA NaHen Ha ypeaa Aanv € CbBMECTUM C
nokanHoTo Bu 3axpaHeaHe. Ako He, HE BkniouBaiTe ypeaa, unu ToBsa wwe
HaHece cepuo3HU Bpeau Ha ypeaal

Onepupane

- BkntoyeTe ypeaa oT rnasHus kaben.

- HacoyeTe YeTkuTe KbM MecTaTa C Koca.
- WakntoveTe ypeaa ot rmaBHus OyTOH.

Nonnpbxka n Bb3cTaHOBABaHEe

Ypena moxe Aa 6bae OTBapsiH UMM Bb3CTaHOBAAIBAH CaMO OT OTOPU3NpPaHu
nuua. Ypena Tpa6Ba Aa 6bae M3KNoYBaH OT 3aXxpaHBaHeTo npeau Aa 6bae
pemMoHTHpaH!

Ypena He cbabpka HUKaKBU KOMMOHEHTW KOUTO M3UCKBAT NoAAPBXKKA, UNK OT
nonpaesiHe OT camuTe Bac. AKo ypefa e nospefeH, Tpsbea Aa Gbae uskmnoyeH
BefHara. YBepeTe ce, Ye He e BKItoYeH oTHoBo! CBbpxeTe ce cbe Cnea-
Mpopax6eHns cepus BegHara!

Bb3moxHM npobnemu:

- HepoctaTbyHa cuna Ha BakymypaHe: 3amMmeHeTe (UNTbp YaHTaTta, ako e
HeobXoauMO 1 cMyKaTenHus UnTbp.

- YpeabT He MoxXe Aa 6bae BKMIOYEH, UNW U3KITIOYEH No Bpeme Ha paboTa:
npoBepeTe rmaBHus kaben n ByLIoHbLT.

- Ako ce cbMHsIBaTe, 3amMmeHeTe rnaBHus kabern.

- Ako fedbeKkTbT He ce OTCTpaHu, cBbpxeTe ce cbe Cepauaal

CwmsiHa Ha mnTbpHaTta YaHTa HE usnonsBaiTte ypeaa 6e3 ountbp!

- MopHosABanTe hunTbpa CeaMUYHO UNK KOraTo BakyyMHaTa cuna
Hamanee!

- WManonasante opurnHantn OLYMP cuntpu!

MouncTBaHe M cMAHa Ha cMyKaTenHUA ounTbp (dur. 2)

HE nsnonssauTe ypeaa 6e3 TakbB huntbp!

- CMmeHsifiTe TO3M OMNTBP Ha BCsika 5-Ta CMsAHa Ha PUNTbp-YaHTaTa unu
KoraTo BakymMHaTa cuna Hamanee!

- W3nonaearte camo opurnHantum OLYMP cmykaTtenHu dpuntpu!

CwmsiHa Ha GyLwioHa (dowr. 3)
MNpean Aa cMeHuTe GyLWwoHa, U3KNOYeTe rMaBHUs kaben!

AKo ypeabT He Moxe fa 6bae BKNoYeH AOpK KOraTo € KOPEKTHO BKITIOYEH KbM
3axpaHBaHeTo, npoBepeTe GyLoHa (-> TEXHUYECKU OaHHW).

Mo3BONEHNAT BONTaX € NokasaH Ha UHAOPMALMOHHUS NaHers.
M3non3BaHeTo Ha BYLLIOHN, KOUTO ca GUNN PEMOHTUPAHK, U NornpaBka Ha
Obpava Ha GyLioHa, ca 3abpaHeHu.

MouucTeaHe

- W3knioveTe ypena.

- W3kntoveTe rmaBHus kaben.

- MouncTBaNTe NOBBbPXHOCTTA C MEK OMAKUHCKM napuan.

FapaHuuns

3a Bceku ypeq, Hve rapaHTupame 1 roamMHa oT AaTaTta Ha 3akynysaHe. 3a B
6baelle ypeabT TpsabBa ga 6bae M3nonssaH npaBunHo. Benyku gedektu,
KouTo Gmxa mMornu ga 6baaT B CrieACTBUE Ha TpaHcnopTa Ha ypeaa e 6baat
npu3HaBaHu ako ce obaguTe 0o 3 AeHa OT AaTtaTta Ha gocTaBka. HenpaBunHa
ynoTpeba Ha ypeaa npasu rapaHuusTa HesanuaHa. (Mons npoyeTteTe pasaen
“BesonacTHocT”).

Bcunukn HeonpasaaHu peMoHTn oT CepBu3a Hu (rpeLuka npu paborara,
HenpaBuIiHa HacTpoiika Ha ypeda v Ap.) e 6baaT 3a cMeTka Ha KynyBava.
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Bezpeénost’
HairCraft je spolahlivy a bezpeény pri pouzivani, pokial je pouzivany spravne.
Nespravne alebo zlé zaobchadzanie mdze ohrozovat osoby, objekty alebo
samotny vyrobok.

Spravne pouzivanie

HairCraft je vzduchovy Gisti¢ zachytavajuci vlasy vyskytujice sa v saléne. Je
vhodny pre v8etky druhy vlasov vyskytujucich sa v kadernickom saléne ako
su vlasy suché, farbené, jemné, zosvetlené a kuceravé. Pre bezpe¢né vyuzitie,
neopravnené zasahy su striktne zakazané. Instalacné a uzivatel'ské podmienky
popisané v tomto navode musia byt prisne dodrziavané.

Zdroje nebezpeéenstva

- Nepouzivajte toto zariadenie v asanaénych priestoroch alebo v
blizkosti umyvadia!

- Pouzivajte toto zariadenie len v Cistej, suchej miestnosti s
normalnou teplotou.

- Pouzivajte len pre vysavanie viasov!

- Nepouzivajte pre vysavanie vody!

- Nepouzivajte na vysavanie nebezpecénych tekutin alebo prachu!

- Nestupajte na, alebo nesadajte na HairCraft!

- Udrziavajte zariadenie suché!

- Nenechavajte zariadenie v ¢innosti bez dozoru!

- Elektrické zariadenia m6zu byt nebezpeéné vzdy aj ked' su
vypnuté (off) — vzdy odpdjajte zariadenie od privodu prudu, ked
toto nepouzivate!

- Musi byt pouzivané iba original OLYMP prislu$enstvo!

- Zariadenie nie je uréené pre pouzitie detmi, alebo pochybnymi
osobami bez dozoru.

- Dozerajte, aby sa malé deti nehrali s tymto zariadenim.

- Ak je privodny elektricky kabel poskodeny, musi byt opraveny
odbornym servisom alebo kvalifikovanym pracovnikom za u¢elom
zabraneniu rizika.

InStalacia

Postavte na miesto a zapojte.

- Ubezpecte sa, Ze podmienky v kadernickom saléne vo vasej
krajine pre pouzitie elektrického zariadenia su presne dodrzané.

- Pre istotu skontrolujte informacny panel, Zze zariadenie je vhodné
pre lokalne napétie. Ak nie je, NEZAPAJAJTE zariadenie, pretoze
toto méze vazne zariadenie poskodit!

Pouzitie

- Zapnite zariadenie (on) pomocou hlavného spinaca.

- Zmette vlasy k nasavaciemu otvoru.

- Vypnite zariadenie (off) pomocou hlavného spinaca.

Udrzba a oprava

Zariadenie moze byt otvorené a opravované len autorizovanym, odbornym
elktrikarom. Zariadenie musi byt odpojené od prudu pred zaciatkom
opravy!

Zariadenie neobsahuje Ziadne suciastky vyZadujice udrzbu, alebo ktoré by
mohli byt opravitelné priamo uzivatefom. Ak je zariadenie pokazené, musi
byt odovzdané ¢o najskér do servisu. Ubezpecte sa, Ze nebude pouzivané!
Kontaktujte servisné pracovisko!

Mozné problémy:

- Zle alebo vébec nenasava vzduch: vymerite filtracné vrecko, ak je
potrebné, aj nasavaci filter.

- Zariadenie sa neda zapnut (on) alebo vypnut (off) po¢as
pouzivania: skontrolujte privodny kabel a poistku.

- Pre istotu vymerite privodny kabel.

- Ak sa problém neodstranil, kontaktujte servisné pracovisko!

Vymena filtraéného vrecka NEPOUZIVAJTE zariadenie bez filtraéného vrecka!
- Vymienajte vrecko tyzdenne, najneskoér vSak ked je vysavac piny!
- Pouzivajte len originalne OLYMP filtracné vrecka!

Cisteniqg vymieianie nasavacieho filtra ( obr. 2)

NEPOUZIVAJTE zariadenie bez nasavacieho filtra!

- Vymerite nasavaci filter po vymene kazdého 5-teho filtraéného
vrecka, alebo najneskér ked je vysavac piny!

- Pouzivajte len originalne OLYMP filtre!

Vymena poistky ( obr.3)
Pred vymenou poistky odpojte zariadenie od prudu!

Pokial sa neda zariadenie zapnut (on) napriek spravnemu zapojeniu v sieti,
skontrolujte poistku ( vid technické udaje).

Predpisané napétie je uvedené na informacnom panely.
Pouzivat opravované poistky, alebo zasahovat do drziaka poistky je prisne
zakazané.

Cistenie

- Vypnite zariadenie.

- Odpojte zo siete.

- Vy¢istite povrch obalu s beznym domacim &istiacim prostriedkom.

Zaruka

Pre spravne pouzitie garantujeme zaruku 1 rok po datume dorucenia. V pripade
dodrziavania uvedenych doporuceni pre pouzivanie. VSetky znamky poskodenia
ktoré su spojené s dodavkou zariadenia budu uznané, ak budu oznamené do
3-och dni od dorucenia. ZIé alebo nespravne zaobchadzanie spdsobi neplatnost
zaruky. ( prosim, Citajte odsek ,bezpec€nost”). Akékolvek opravy servisného
pracoviska, spdsobené nespravnym pouzivanim ( funkéné chyby, nespravne
umiestnenie zariadenia, atd.) budu na naklady uzivatela.

Varnost
HairCraft deluje popolnoma varno, ¢e se ga pravilno uporablja. Zloraba ali
nepravilna uporaba lahko ogrozita ljudi, predmete ali sama napravo.

Pravilna uporaba

HairCraft je sesalec za pobiranje pometenih las v frizerskem salonu. Zaradi
varnostnih razlogov so vsi nepooblas&eni posegi v napravo strogo prepovedani.
Montaza in pogoji delovanja, ki so opisani v tej knjizici z navodili, morajo biti
obvezno prilozeni.

Vrste nevarnosti

- Naprave ne uporabljajte v sanitarnih prostorih ali blizu
umivalnikov!

- Napravo uporabljajte le v €istih, suhih prostorih in pri normalnih
temperaturah.

- Uporabljajte le za pobiranje pometenih las!

- Ne uporabljajte za sesanje tekocine!

- Ne sesajte nevarnih tekocin ali prahu!

- Na napravo HairCraft ne plezajte in ne sedajte nanjo!

- Naprava naj bo vedno suha!

- Naprave med delovanjem nikoli ne pustite brez nadzora!

- Elektricne naprave so lahko nevarne tudi, ko so izklopljene — ko je
ne uporabljate, jo izkljucite iz elektricnega omrezjal

- Uporabite le originalne pripomocke OLYMP!

- Brez nadzora naprave ne smejo uporabljati otroci oz. slabotne
osebe.

- Mladi otroci morajo biti pod nadzorom zato, da se z napravo ne bi
igrali.

- Ce je poSkodovan kabel, mora le tega zamenjati proizvajalec,
njegov servis 0z. podobno usposobljena oseba, da se izognete
nevarnosti..

Montaza

Namestitev in prikljucitev

- Prepricajte se, da strogo upostevate predpise za frizerske salone
v vasi drzavi in za uporabo elektriénih naprav.

- Na plos¢ici s podatki se prepri€ajte, da je naprava primerna za
prikljugitev na lokalno omrezje. Ce ni, je NE PRIKLJUCITE, saj
lahko to privede do resne okvare na napravi.

Delovanje
- Vklopite napravo z glavnim stikalom.

- Pometite odpadne lase proti sesalni odprtini
- Izklopite napravo z glavnim stikalom,

Vzdrzevanje in popravila
Napravo lahko odpre in popravlja le pooblaséen in izkusen elektricar. Pred

zacetkom popravila je potrebno napravo izkljuéiti iz elektricnega omrezja!

Naprava ne vsebuje nobenih delov, ki bi potrebovali vzdrZevanje ali ki bi jih lahko
uporabnik popravljal sam. Ce se naprava pokvari, jo je treba nemudoma umakaniti
iz uporabe. Zagotovite, da se naprava ne bo znova prikljucila! Takoj pokli€ite
prodajno servisno sluzbo!

Odpravljanje tezav

- Premajhna mo¢ sesanja : Zamenjajte filtrirno vre¢ko in po potrebi
tudi sesalni filter.

- Naprave ni mo¢ vkljuciti ali pa se izkljaplja med delovanjem:
preveri napajalni kabel varovalko.

- Ce niste prepri¢ani,zamenjajte napajalni kabel.

- Ce se okvare ne da odpraviti, pokli¢ite prodajno servisno sluzbo.

Menjava filtrirne vrecke

NE uporabljajte naprave brez filtrirne vrecke!

- Zamenjajte zracni filter vsak teden ali najkasneje takrat, ko se
zmanjSa vakumska mo¢!

- Uporabljajte le originalne OLYMP filtrirne vrecke!

Ciséenje in menjava sesalnega filtra (SI.2).

NE uporabljajte naprave brez sesalnega filtra!

- Zamenjajte sesalni filter po vsaki 5. menjavi filtrirne vrecke ali
najkasneje takrat, ko se zmanj$a vakumska mo¢!

- Uporabljajte le originalne OLYMP sesalne filtre!

Menjava varovalke (SI.3)
Pred menjavo varovalke, izklju€ite iz elektricnega omrezja!

Ce naprave ne morete vkljugiti, Geprav je pravilno prikljuéena na elektri¢no
omrezje,preverite varovalko (Tehniénipodatki).

Nazivna napetost je navedena na plos¢ici s podatki. Uporaba popravljenih
varovalk in drzala varovalke, ki povzro€a kratek stik, je strogo prepovedana.

Ciséenje

- Izkljucite napravo.

- Izvlecite elektri¢ni kabel.

- Ocistite povrsino ohisja z blagim gospodinjskim Eistilnim
sredstvom.

Garancija
Za vsak izdelek priznavamo enoletno garancijo, ki se za¢ne z dnem dobave tega

izdelka. Poleg tega veljajo tudi ustrezne pravne uredbe. Kakrsnikoli zahtevki
glede napak, ki so ocitne na dan dostave naprave bodo obravnavane le, ¢e

so podane v treh dneh od dneva dobave. Nepravilna uporaba naprave iznici
garancijo.

(Preberite si poglavje »Varnost«). Vse neupravi¢ene zahteve za nase servisne
storitve (napake pri uporabi, nepravilna montaza naprave, itd.) se izvedejo na
stroSke naroénika.
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Aoc@dAeia

To HairCraft eival AeiToupyikd ao@alég, € TTEPITITWAON XProNg CUNPWVA PE

TO OKOTIO TTPOOPICHOU. € TTEPITITWON AABEPEVOU XEIPIOWOU 1| OE TTEPITITWON
KOKAG XProng UTTApXouV Kivduvol yia dToua, yia Tn GUOKEUN KAl VIO GAAEG UAIKEG
agieg. Adyw Twv dIOKUPAVOEWY TNG TAONG TToU TTapouaiddovTtal KaTtd Tnv évapén
TNG A&IToupyiag autAg TNG CUCKEUNG O€ TTEPITITWOTN OUCHEVWV GUVONKWY Tou
NAeKTPIKOU BIKTUOU PTTOPOUV Va ETTNPEACTOUV apvNTIKA AAAEG dIaTAEEIG TTOU
ival ouvdedePEVEG OTO 010 KUKAWPA. Z€ QUTH TNV TTEPITITWON TTPETTEl VO AGBETE
KaTAAANAa pétpa ({nTrioTe TTANpogopicg aTTd évav e§oUaIodOTNUEVO EIBIKS).

XpRon oUPPWVA PHE TO OKOTTO TTPOOPICHOU

To HairCraft eival pyia Guokeur) avappoé@naong yia Tnv avappo@nan Twv KOJPEVWY
MAAAIWVY OTO KOPPWTAPIO.

MNa Adyoug ao@aAeiag atrayopelovTal ol QUBAIPETEG PETATPOTTEG KAl AAAaYEG

oTn cuokeur). O1 TPoUTToBECEIG EYKATACTAONG KAI OI CUVOAKES AsIToupyiag TTou
TTpOdIaypa@POVTal OE QUTEG TIG 0dNYIEG XEIPIOPOU TTPETTEI VO TRPOUVTA.

Mnyég kivdivou

- Mn A€ITOUPYEITE TN CUOKEUN O€ UYPOUG XWPOUG I KOVTA O€ VITITAPEG!

- NerToupyeite TN ouokeun HOvo og KaBapoUug Kal aTeyVoUG XWPOUG PE
KOVOVIKEG BEPUOKPATIES.

- Avappo@dre pévo Koppéva poANG!

- Mnv avappo@dre kaBoAou uypd ) emBAaBR yia Tnv uyeia okévn!

- Mnv k&BeaTe 1) pnv aveBaivere Tavw oto HairCraft!

- Alatnpeite TN OUOKEUR OTEYVA!

- Mnv a@rveTe Tn GUOKEUN TTOTE Xwpig emTAPNON!

- Kivduvog utrdpxel £TTioNg o€ TTEPITITWON ATTEVEPYOTTOINPEVWY GUOKEUWY, YI'
auTO ATTOCUVOEETE TIG CUOKEUEG OTTO TO BiKTUO TOU PEUPOTOG OE TTEPITITWON
TTou 8¢ XpnoiyoTrolouvTal!

- Mpétrel va xpnoigotroloUvral aTTOKAEIGTIKG yvrola egapTriparal

EykardoTaon

TomoBéTnon kai oUvdeon

- MPOCEETE TIG OXETIKEG OTN XWPA GOG TTPODIAYPAPES VIO KOMPWTAPIA Kal
TIGTTPOJIAYPAPEG NAEKTPOVIKWV SIOTAGEWV.

- EAéyre otV mvoKida TUTTOU, €AV N GUOKEUT €ival KATGAANAN yia TNV
TOTTIKA TAon Tou pelpaTog. EAv OxI, un OuvOETETE TN GUOKEUN, O€
BIaPOPETIKN TTEPITITWON Ba uTTooTEl {NMIG!

Xeipiouoég

- EvepyotroioTe Tn ouokeur Pe To SIOKATITN Tou peUpaTog. O ouXVEG
d1adikaagieg EvepyoTroinang HECA O€ GUVTOUO XPOVIKG didaTnua, 1Idiaitepa 1o
"TIQIgINO” PE TO DIAKOTITN, TIPETTEI VO ATTOPEUYOVTAI.

- ZKOUTTIOTE T KOPPEVA HOAAIG UTTPOOTA OTTG TNV EYKOTTH avappoenong.

- ATTEVEPYOTTOINOTE TN CUCKEUN PE TO BIAKOTITN TOU PEUMATOG.

ZUuvTrpNon Kai ETIOKEUN

H ouokeun emTpéreTan va avoi§el Kal va ETTIOKEVAOTEI pOvo amméd évav
ggouaiodoTnpévo e1dikeupévo Texvitn. Mpiv atd kaBe epyacia ouvtipnong
OTTOOUVOEETE TN CUOKEUN OTTO TO SiKTUO TOU PEUPATOG.

H ouokeun dev TrepIAapBavel kavéva e§PTNUA, TTOU PTTOPET va GUVTNPNOET

1 va eTIoKeVaOTEl aTTO TO XPAOTN. OTAV N CUCKEUR TTAPOUCIACEI KATTOIN
BAGBN, B0é0TE TNV auéoWG EKTOG AsiToUpyiag Kal ao@aAAioTe TNV A1ré TUXOV
emavaleiroupyial Eidotroinore To oépPig meAatwv!

Avtipetwon BAGBNG:

- H 10x0g avappdenaong €ival TTOAU PIKPRA: AVTIKATGOTOOT TOU GGKOU TOU
QIATPOU KOl EVOEXOPEVWG ETTIONG TOU QIATPOU avappdpnang.

- H ouokeun dev ptropei va evepyoTroindei 1) aTTevepyoTTOIEiTaI KATA
TN Aeimoupyia: EAEyETE TO KaAWDI0 oUVSEGNG 0TO JIKTUO Kal TNV Aa@AAEIa.
AvTIKATOOTAOTE TO KAAWDIO OUVOEDNG GTO JIKTUO OE TTEPITITWON
au@IBoAiag.

- ‘Otav ol BAGBeg dev avTiyeTwTTifovTal, ammoTabeite 0To 0€PPIG TTEAATWV!

AVTIKATAOTAOT TOU OGKOU TOU @iATpou

Mn A&iToupyeiTte T CUCKEUN XWPIG TO AKO Tou @iATpou!

- AVTIKATAOTOON TOU GAKOU Tou @iATpou KaBe £BSoudda, To apyoTepo, dTav
peIwBEi N 10xUg avappdéenang!

- XpnoiyoTrolgite yévo yvAoioug adkoug giAtpou OLYMP!

KaBapiopog kai avTikatdoTaon Tou @iAtpou avappéenong (Eik. 2)

Mn AeiToupyeite Tn cuoKeEUR XwPig To PiIATPO avappopnong!

- AvTIKaT@oTaon Tou PiATpou avappodenong oe KaBe 5n aAlayr Tou odkou
Tou @iATpou, To apydTepo, dTav YelwBEi n 10x0g avappdpnong!

- XpnoiyoTrolgite évo yvAaoia @iATpa avappdenong OLYMP!

AvTtikardoTaon Tng ao@dAsiag (Eik. 3)
Mpiv TNV avTikaTdoTaon TNG do@daAeiag TpaBnSTe To @Ig atrd TNV Tpilal

'Otav n ouokeun dev uTTopei va evepyoTtroinBei TTapoAn Tn cwoTh olvdeon oTo
OikTUO, EAEYETE TNV ao@AAeia (->TeXVIKG OTOIXEID).

H ovopaoTikA Tdon avagépetal oTnv Tivakida TUTTou. ATrayopeUeTtal N XpAon
ETTIOKEVOOUEVWV AOPAAEIWV KAl TO BPaXUKUKAWHA TNG BAoNG TNG aoPAAEIag.

KaBapiopoég

- ATTEVEPYOTTOINOTE TN GUOKEUN KOI GQAOTE TNV VA KPUWOEI.

- TpaBngte To @Ig amo Tnv TTpida.

- KaBapioTe Tnv emipdaveia Tou TEPIBAANATOG PE ATTIO ATTOPPUTTAVTIKO
OIKIOKAG XPAongG.

EyyUunon

a TN ouoKeun TTapéXoupE Eva €TOG £yyUnon aTTo TNV NUEPOMNVIA TTAPAGdoonG.
Katd ta dAAa 1oxUouv ol vopikég diatdéelg. O1 dlapapTupieg yia o@aApaTa,

Ta oTroia gival eg@avr AdN kaTd TNV TTapddoon TG ouokeung, AapBdavovtal
uTréYn Povo, 6tav dnAwboulv evTdg 3 nuepwv amod Tnv Tapadoon. H eyyinon
OKUPWVETOI OE TTEPITITWON PN evOedelypévng Xprong. AlaBaoTe yI' auTo €TTiong To
ke@PaAaio Ao@dAsia.

H adikaioAdynTn atracydAnon Tou Sikou pag oépPIg TTEAATWV (OQaApaTa
XEIPIOWOU, pUBUIOEIG TG CUOKEUNG) ETTIBAPUVOUV TOV TTEAGTN.
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HairCraft dogru sekilde kullanildiginda son derece givenlidir. Yanhs kullanim
veya uygulama kisileri, nesneleri veya aletin kendisini tehlikeye sokabilir.

Dogru Kullanim

HairCraft kuafér salonundaki sa¢ supruntilerini toplamak igin kullanilan bir
elektrik stpurgesidir. Kuafér salonlarinda yapilan sag kurutma, boyama, golge,
balyaj ve her tip kalici perma gibi tim ilgili uygulamalar icin uygundur. Guvenlik
sebepleriyle alet Uzerinde yetkili olmayan kisilerce degisiklik yapiimasi kesinlikle
yasaktir. Bu kilavuz kitapgiginda belirtilen kurulum ve kullanma talimatlarina
tamamen uyulmalidir.

Tehlike Kaynaklari

- Aleti 1slak yer veya lavabo yakinlarinda kullanmayiniz!

- Aleti sadece temiz ve kuru odalarda normal sicaklikta kullaniniz.

- Sadece sag suprintilerini toplamak igin kullaniniz!

- Sivilan stiptrmek igin kullanmayiniz!

- Tehlikeli sivilar veya tozu slipiirmek igin kullanmayiniz!

- HairCraft aletinin (zerine gikmayiniz veya oturmayiniz!

- Aleti kuru tutunuz!

- Aleti calisir durumdayken birakip gikmayiniz!

- Elektrikli aletler kapali konumdayken bile tehlikeli olabilir - kullanmadiginiz
zamanlarda daima fisten gekiniz!

- Sadece orijinal OLYMP aksesuarlar kullaniimalidir!

- Aleti gocuklar ve gelimsiz kisiler tek baslarina kullanmamaldir!

- Cocuklarin aletle oynamamalari saglanmalidir.

- Kordonu hasar gérduyse, herhangi bir tehlike yaratmamasi igin imalatgisi,
yetkili servisi veya benzer sekilde yetkili kilinmis kisilerce degistiriimelidir.

Kurulum

Ayarlama ve baglama

- Ulkenizdeki kuafér salonlari ve elektrikli aletlerin kullanimiyla ilgili
yonetmeliklere tamamen uydugunuzdan emin olunuz.

- Aletin yerel sebeke cereyanina uygun olup olmadidini kontrol etmek igin
bilgi levhasina bakiniz. Uygun degilse, alete ciddi sekilde zarar
verebileceginden prize TAKMAYINIZ!

Calistirma

- Gl¢ diigmesinden aleti aciniz.

- Sag suprintilerini emme haznesine dogru slpiriniz.
- Aleti gu¢ digmesinden kapatiniz.

Bakim ve Onarim

Alet sadece yetkili ve deneyimli bir elektrik¢i tarafindan acgilabilir ve
onarilabilir. Onarima baglanmadan 6nce alet prizden gekilmelidir!

Alet bakim gerektirecek veya kullanicinin kendisi tarafindan onarilabilecek
herhangi bir parca icermemektedir. Alet bozuksa kullanimina derhal son
verilmelidir. Tekrar agilmadigindan emin olunmalidir! Satis Sonrasi Servisi
ile derhal temasa geciniz!

Ariza Tespit:

- Vakum glicu yetersiz: filtre torbasini ve gerekliyse emis filtresini degistiriniz.

- Alet agiimiyor veya calisirken kapanmiyor: kablosunu ve sigortayi kontrol
ediniz.

- Bozuk oldugundan slipheleniyorsaniz kabloyu degistiriniz.

- Ariza onarilamiyorsa Satis Sonrasi Servisi ile temasa geginiz!

Filtre Torbasinin Degistirilmesi

Aleti filtre torbasi oimadan KULLANMAYINIZ!

- Hava filtresi haftalik olarak veya en geg¢ vakum giicli distiginde
degistiriniz!

- Sadece orijinal OLYMP filtre torbalarini kullaniniz!

Emis Filtresinin Temizlenmesi ve Degistirilmesi (Sekil 2)

Aleti emis filtresi olmadan KULLANMAYINIZ!

- Emis filtresini her 5 filtre torbasi degisiminde veya en ge¢ vakum giicl
dustugunde degistiriniz!

- Sadece orijinal OLYMP emis filtresi kullaniniz!

Sigortanin Degistirilmesi (Sekil 3)
Sigortayi degistirmeden once fisten gekiniz!

Fise dogru sekilde takili olmasina ragmen alet calismiyorsa sigortayi kontrol
ediniz (-> Teknik veriler).

Anma gerilimi bilgi levhasinda yer almaktadir.
Tamir edilen sigortalarin ve kisa devre yapan sigorta yuvasinin kullanimi
kesinlikle yasaktir.

Temizleme

- Cihazi kapatin ve sogumaya birakin

- Fisten cekiniz.

- Hafif bir ev temizleyicisiyle dis yiizeyini temizleyiniz.

Garanti

Her alet teslimat tarihinden itibaren bir sene siiresince garantilidir. ilave olarak
ilgili yerel yénetmelikler de gegerlidir. Aletin teslimatinda bariz olan kusurlarla
ilgili yapilan sikayetler sadece teslimattan itibaren 3 giin iginde yapildiginda
degerlendirilecektir. Aletin yanhs kullanimi garanti kapsami digindadir.
(Lutfen “Glvenlik” bolimiind okuyunuz.)

Kullanim hatasi, aletin yanlis ayarlanmasi vb. gibi garanti kapsami disindaki
durumlarda, Satis Sonrasi Hizmetlerimize yapilan taleplerle ilgili masraflar
musterinin kendisine aittir.
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